

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
<b>101.0000</b>	<b>TREES REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			2	\$826.00	\$1,652.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			2	\$581.00	\$1,162.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			2	\$300.00	\$600.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$400.00	\$400.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$581.00	\$581.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			28	\$700.00	\$19,600.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1	\$19,052.00	\$19,052.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			16	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
<b>101.0000</b>	<b>TREES REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$23,940.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$55,047.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>63</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,394.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$873.76</b>
<b>102.0100</b>	<b>TREES 4" - 10" REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>EA</b>					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			13	\$1,105.00	\$14,365.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			31	\$300.00	\$9,300.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			44	\$325.00	\$14,300.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
<b>102.0100</b>	<b>TREES 4" - 10" REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,830.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$39,165.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>100</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$457.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$391.65</b>
<b>102.0200</b>	<b>TREES 11" - 18" REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			21	\$1,300.00	\$27,300.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			2	\$100.00	\$200.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			29	\$400.00	\$11,600.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			30	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
102.0200	TREES 11" - 18" REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$2,200.00	TOTAL COST :	\$51,100.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	4	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	82
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$550.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$623.17
102.0300	TREES 19" - 26" REMOVE & DISPOSE	EA					
			1	\$100.00	\$100.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			13	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
102.0300	TREES 19" - 26" REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$1,200.00	TOTAL COST :	\$14,400.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	2	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	14
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$600.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$1,028.57
102.0400	TREES 26" AND GREATER REMOVE & DISPOSE	EA					
			3	\$1,885.00	\$5,655.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			2	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			3	\$1,875.00	\$5,625.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
<b>102.0400</b>	<b>TREES 26" AND GREATER REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$8,160.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$20,080.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>10</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,040.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,008.00</b>
<b>103.0000</b>	<b>BUSHES, SHRUBS &amp; TREES CLEAR &amp; GRUB</b>	<b>AC</b>					
			0.25	\$8,700.00	\$2,175.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			0.25	\$8,700.00	\$2,175.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			0.25	\$9,600.00	\$2,400.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			0.25	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			0.25	\$12,480.00	\$3,120.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			3	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			9	\$6,800.00	\$61,200.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1.6	\$40,625.00	\$65,000.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
<b>103.0000</b>	<b>BUSHES, SHRUBS &amp; TREES CLEAR &amp; GRUB</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$102,405.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$155,070.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>15</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$12,800.63</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$10,442.42</b>
<b>103.0100</b>	<b>BUSHES, SHRUBS &amp; TREES CLEAR, GRUB AND DISPOSE</b>	<b>LS</b>					
			1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
			1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>103.0100</b>	<b>BUSHES, SHRUBS &amp; TREES CLEAR, GRUB AND DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$164,400.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$164,400.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$82,200.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$82,200.00</b>
<b>104.0000</b>	<b>SHRUBS REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>EA</b>					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			10	\$10.00	\$100.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
			9	\$100.00	\$900.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
<b>104.0000</b>	<b>SHRUBS REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$410.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,200.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>23</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$136.67</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$95.65</b>
<b>105.0000</b>	<b>OBSTRUCTION REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>LS</b>					
			1	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
<b>105.0000</b>	<b>OBSTRUCTION REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$39,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$39,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$39,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$39,000.00</b>
<b>105.0100</b>	<b>SHRUBS, BRUSH, TREES FROM ROW REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			247	\$65.00	\$16,055.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			560	\$5.00	\$2,800.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
<b>105.0100</b>	<b>SHRUBS, BRUSH, TREES FROM ROW REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$70.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$18,855.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>807</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$35.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$23.36</b>
<b>105.0110</b>	<b>PLANTER BOX FROM ROW REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			30	\$17.00	\$510.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
<b>105.0110</b>	<b>PLANTER BOX FROM ROW REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,017.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$3,510.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>31</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,508.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$113.23</b>
<b>105.2000</b>	<b>HERBICIDE AND GRUBBING VEGETATION</b>	<b>SF</b>					
			6082	\$1.30	\$7,906.60	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			6082	\$0.25	\$1,520.50	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			18975	\$1.25	\$23,718.75	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			18975	\$0.25	\$4,743.75	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
<b>105.2000</b>	<b>HERBICIDE AND GRUBBING VEGETATION</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3.05</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$37,889.60</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>50114</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$0.76</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$0.76</b>
<b>106.0000</b>	<b>TREES REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			4	\$100.00	\$400.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
<b>106.0000</b>	<b>TREES REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$400.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>
<b>106.0300</b>	<b>TREE ROOTS 3" DIA OR GREATER REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			10	\$50.00	\$500.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
106.0300	TREE ROOTS 3" DIA OR GREATER REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>10</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>
107.0000	TREES PROTECT	EA					
			9	\$50.00	\$450.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			1	\$50.00	\$50.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			2	\$25.00	\$50.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1	\$250.00	\$250.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			14	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			5	\$100.00	\$500.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
107.0000	TREES PROTECT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$750.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,150.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>32</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$125.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$160.94</b>
110.0000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL/ LIGHT BASES REMOVE & DISPOSE	EA					
			2	\$380.00	\$760.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			1	\$100.00	\$100.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
110.0000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL/ LIGHT BASES REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,480.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,860.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$493.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$465.00</b>
111.0000	STREET LIGHT STD. REMOVE & SALVAGE	EA					
			1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
111.0000	STREET LIGHT STD. REMOVE & SALVAGE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>
130.0000	CONC PAVING SAW REMOVE & DISPOSE	SY					
			7005	\$11.00	\$77,055.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			9921	\$13.00	\$128,973.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			786	\$10.00	\$7,860.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			772	\$11.00	\$8,492.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1671	\$10.00	\$16,710.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			7686	\$10.00	\$76,860.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			2995	\$18.00	\$53,910.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			4788	\$7.00	\$33,516.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			196	\$35.10	\$6,879.60	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			850	\$15.00	\$12,750.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			43248	\$7.00	\$302,736.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			623	\$8.00	\$4,984.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			30364	\$5.45	\$165,483.80	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			8913	\$11.00	\$98,043.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			78	\$25.00	\$1,950.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
			6409	\$12.00	\$76,908.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			32082	\$9.00	\$288,738.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			2818	\$13.00	\$36,634.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			1645	\$102.00	\$167,790.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			600	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			6726	\$1.00	\$6,726.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
<b>130.0000</b>	<b>CONC PAVING SAW REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>		<b>\$383.55</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,606,998.40</b>
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>		<b>22</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>171176</b>
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>		<b>\$17.43</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$9.39</b>
<b>131.0000</b>	<b>CONC CURB &amp; GUTTER REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			318	\$16.00	\$5,088.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			162	\$5.00	\$810.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
<b>131.0000</b>	<b>CONC CURB &amp; GUTTER REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>		<b>\$21.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,898.00</b>
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>		<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>480</b>
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>		<b>\$10.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$12.29</b>
<b>131.1000</b>	<b>CONC CURB SAW REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			12	\$26.00	\$312.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			30	\$25.00	\$750.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
<b>131.1000</b>	<b>CONC CURB SAW REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$51.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,062.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>42</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$25.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$25.29</b>
<b>132.0000</b>	<b>CONC CURB &amp; GUTTER SAW REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			135	\$9.00	\$1,215.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			117	\$5.00	\$585.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			17	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
<b>132.0000</b>	<b>CONC CURB &amp; GUTTER SAW REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$114.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$3,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>269</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$38.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$13.01</b>
<b>133.0000</b>	<b>STREET, ALLEY, SIDEWALK, CURB &amp; GUTTER REMOVE</b>	<b>SY</b>					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1166	\$29.00	\$33,814.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1060	\$26.00	\$27,560.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1166	\$21.50	\$25,069.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
<b>133.0000</b>	<b>STREET, ALLEY, SIDEWALK, CURB &amp; GUTTER REMOVE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$76.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$86,443.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3392</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$25.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$25.48</b>
<b>134.0000</b>	<b>DRIVEWAY SAW REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			381	\$8.00	\$3,048.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
<b>134.0000</b>	<b>DRIVEWAY SAW REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$8.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$3,048.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>381</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$8.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$8.00</b>
<b>135.0000</b>	<b>ASPHALTIC PAVING REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			812	\$11.00	\$8,932.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			57	\$8.00	\$456.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			4006	\$5.00	\$20,030.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			7094	\$6.00	\$42,564.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			330	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
			212	\$39.00	\$8,268.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			10131	\$7.00	\$70,917.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			5578	\$1.00	\$5,578.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			12759	\$5.00	\$63,795.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			3820	\$30.00	\$114,600.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
			785	\$51.00	\$40,035.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			5389	\$8.00	\$43,112.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
<b>135.0000</b>	<b>ASPHALTIC PAVING REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$191.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$422,587.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>51073</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$14.69</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$8.27</b>
<b>135.0010</b>	<b>ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT GRINDING</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			3701	\$2.00	\$7,402.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			100	\$2.00	\$200.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
<b>135.0010</b>	<b>ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT GRINDING</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$4.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,602.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3801</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2.00</b>
<b>135.1000</b>	<b>GRAVEL DRIVE REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			55	\$5.00	\$275.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			466	\$4.00	\$1,864.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
<b>135.1000</b>	<b>GRAVEL DRIVE REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$9.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,139.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>521</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$4.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4.11</b>
<b>136.0000</b>	<b>EXCAVATION UNCL. ROADWAY</b>	<b>CY</b>					
			1178	\$25.00	\$29,450.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			6686	\$16.00	\$106,976.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1000	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			13967	\$17.00	\$237,439.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			5566	\$50.00	\$278,300.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			8415	\$17.00	\$143,055.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			5353	\$15.60	\$83,506.80	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			26	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			7300	\$13.00	\$94,900.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	ROUNDBOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			2337	\$22.00	\$51,414.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**136.0000 EXCAVATION  
UNCL. ROADWAY**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$443.60</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,046,340.80</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>51838</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$40.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$20.18</b>

**137.0000 EXCAVATION CY  
UNCL BORROW**

			990	\$14.00	\$13,860.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
--	--	--	-----	---------	-------------	-------------------------	-----------

**137.0000 EXCAVATION UNCL  
BORROW**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$14.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$13,860.00</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>990</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$14.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$14.00</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
138.0000	CONCRETE STEPS REMOVE AND DISPOSE	EA					
			1	\$100.00	\$100.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
138.0000	CONCRETE STEPS REMOVE AND DISPOSE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>
138.0400	SIDEWALK 4' SAW REMOVE & DISPOSE	LF					
			1782	\$4.00	\$7,128.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
138.0400	SIDEWALK 4' SAW REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$4.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,128.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1782</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$4.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4.00</b>
138.0600	SIDEWALK 6' SAW REMOVE & DISPOSE	LF					
			133	\$7.00	\$931.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
138.0600	SIDEWALK 6' SAW REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$7.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$931.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>133</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$7.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$7.00</b>
139.0000	ASPHALT SIDEWALK REMOVE & DISPOSE	LF					
			170	\$8.00	\$1,360.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
139.0000	ASPHALT SIDEWALK REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$8.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,360.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>170</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$8.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$8.00</b>
140.0000	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVE & SALVAGE & TRANSPORT TO CITY	EA					
			1	\$450.00	\$450.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$500.00	\$500.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			2	\$350.00	\$700.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			10	\$740.00	\$7,400.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$800.00	\$800.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$500.00	\$500.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			3	\$200.00	\$600.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			7	\$440.00	\$3,080.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$500.00	\$500.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
<b>140.0000</b>	<b>FIRE HYDRANT REMOVE &amp; SALVAGE &amp; TRANSPORT TO CITY</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$11,630.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$42,480.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>67</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$684.12</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$634.03</b>
<b>142.0000</b>	<b>FIRE HYDRANT REMOVE &amp; RELOCATE</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>142.0000</b>	<b>FIRE HYDRANT REMOVE &amp; RELOCATE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,500.00</b>
<b>144.0000</b>	<b>WATER PIPE REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>LF</b>					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			3041	\$22.00	\$66,902.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			85	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			275	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			220	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			67	\$20.00	\$1,340.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			82	\$15.00	\$1,230.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20

**144.0000 WATER PIPE REMOVE & DISPOSE**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$97.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$76,122.00</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3770</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$16.17</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$20.19</b>

**145.0000 VALVE ABANDON EA**

			4	\$50.00	\$200.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			5	\$370.00	\$1,850.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			6	\$50.00	\$300.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			14	\$50.00	\$700.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			2	\$100.00	\$200.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			11	\$225.00	\$2,475.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			11	\$30.00	\$330.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

145.0000 VALVE ABANDON

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,275.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$10,455.00</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>75</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$141.67</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$139.40</b>

145.0001 VALVE REMOVE & DISPOSE EA

3	\$50.00	\$150.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
2	\$50.00	\$100.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			2	\$450.00	\$900.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			2	\$100.00	\$200.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			22	\$635.00	\$13,970.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			3	\$200.00	\$600.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
<b>145.0001</b>	<b>VALVE REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,485.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$15,920.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>34</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$247.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$468.24</b>
<b>145.0002</b>	<b>GATE VALVE REMOVE &amp; SALVAGE &amp; TRANSPORT TO THE CITY</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$300.00	\$300.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
145.0002	GATE VALVE REMOVE & SALVAGE & TRANSPORT TO THE CITY						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,800.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,200.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$933.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,050.00</b>
146.0000	METER BOX REMOVE	EA					
			6	\$100.00	\$600.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			1	\$400.00	\$400.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1	\$50.00	\$50.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
146.0000	METER BOX REMOVE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$550.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,050.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>8</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$183.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$131.25</b>
149.0000	MANHOLE REMOVE & DISPOSE	EA					
			2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			11	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			12	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			20	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1	\$750.00	\$750.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			12	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**149.0000 MANHOLE REMOVE & DISPOSE**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$54,050.00</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>62</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$857.14</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$871.77</b>

**150.0000 MANHOLE REMOVE & BACKFILL EA**

			2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
<b>150.0000</b>	<b>MANHOLE REMOVE &amp; BACKFILL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,100.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$10,400.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>10</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,033.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,040.00</b>
<b>151.0000</b>	<b>MANHOLE COLLAPSE &amp; BACKFILL</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
			5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>151.0000</b>	<b>MANHOLE COLLAPSE &amp; BACKFILL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$22,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>10</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,200.00</b>
<b>157.0000</b>	<b>SAN SEWER REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>LF</b>					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			954	\$1.00	\$954.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			101	\$20.00	\$2,020.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			1166	\$25.00	\$29,150.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>157.0000</b>	<b>SAN SEWER REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$46.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$32,124.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2221</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$15.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$14.46</b>
<b>157.0600</b>	<b>SAN SEWER 6" REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			60	\$10.00	\$600.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			20	\$15.00	\$300.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
<b>157.0600</b>	<b>SAN SEWER 6" REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$900.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>80</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$12.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$11.25</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
157.0800	SAN SEWER 8" REMOVE & DISPOSE	LF					
			2910	\$10.00	\$29,100.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			64	\$15.00	\$960.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
157.0800	SAN SEWER 8" REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$30,060.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2974</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$12.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$10.11</b>
157.1000	CLEANOUT SAN SEWER REMOVE & DISPOSE	EA					
			1	\$20.00	\$20.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			26	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			3	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
157.1000	CLEANOUT SAN SEWER REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,030.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,800.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>45</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$257.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$173.33</b>
161.0000	HEADWALLS & WING WALLS REMOVE & DISPOSE	EA					
			3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			7	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			9	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			5	\$3,550.00	\$17,750.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
161.0000	HEADWALLS & WING WALLS REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$7,950.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$43,750.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>24</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,987.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,822.92</b>



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
163.0000	LANDSCAPE WALL REMOVE & DISPOSE	LF					
			68	\$12.00	\$816.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			183	\$8.00	\$1,464.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
163.0000	LANDSCAPE WALL REMOVE & DISPOSE						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>		<b>\$20.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,280.00</b>
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>		<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>251</b>
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>		<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$9.08</b>
164.0030	4" CONCRETE MOW STRIP REMOVE & DISPOSE	SY					
			17	\$10.00	\$170.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
164.0030	4" CONCRETE MOW STRIP REMOVE & DISPOSE						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>		<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$170.00</b>
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>		<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>17</b>
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>		<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>
165.0000	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL REMOVE & DISPOSE	LF					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			315	\$20.00	\$6,300.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
<b>165.0000</b>	<b>CONCRETE RETAINING WALL REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$20.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$6,300.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>315</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$20.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$20.00</b>
<b>171.0000</b>	<b>PEDESTRIAN RAIL REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			66	\$25.00	\$1,650.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			142	\$25.00	\$3,550.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
<b>171.0000</b>	<b>PEDESTRIAN RAIL REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,200.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>208</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>
<b>172.0000</b>	<b>GUARDRAIL REMOVE &amp; SALVAGE</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			79	\$22.00	\$1,738.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
172.0000	GUARDRAIL REMOVE & SALVAGE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$22.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,738.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>79</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$22.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$22.00</b>
172.1000	GUARDPOST REMOVE & DISPOSE	EA					
			10	\$330.00	\$3,300.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			12	\$390.00	\$4,680.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			15	\$9.00	\$135.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
172.1000	GUARDPOST REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$729.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$8,115.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>37</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$243.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$219.32</b>
172.2000	SINGLE GUARDRAIL TERMINAL REMOVE & SALVAGE	EA					
			1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
172.2000	SINGLE GUARDRAIL TERMINAL REMOVE & SALVAGE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,250.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$3,250.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3,250.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3,250.00</b>
172.2001	GUARDRAIL REMOVE & DISPOSE	LF					
			2	\$880.00	\$1,760.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
172.2001	GUARDRAIL REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$880.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,760.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$880.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$880.00</b>
173.0000	BARRICADES & GUARD RAILS REMOVE & DISPOSE	LF					
			350	\$32.50	\$11,375.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			30	\$14.00	\$420.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			192	\$11.00	\$2,112.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
173.0000	BARRICADES & GUARD RAILS REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$57.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$13,907.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>572</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$19.17</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$24.31</b>
174.0000	BRIDGE RAIL SAW REMOVE & DISPOSE	LF					
			200	\$32.50	\$6,500.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			78	\$50.00	\$3,900.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
174.0000	BRIDGE RAIL SAW REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$182.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$11,900.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>293</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$60.83</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$40.61</b>
176.0000	VARIABLE TYPE FENCE REMOVE & DISPOSE	LF					
			189	\$10.00	\$1,890.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
176.0000	VARIABLE TYPE FENCE REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,890.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>189</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>
177.0000	CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVE & DISPOSE	LF					
			89	\$3.00	\$267.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			100	\$45.50	\$4,550.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
177.0000	CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$48.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,817.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>189</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$24.25</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$25.49</b>
177.0400	CHAIN LINK FENCE 4' REMOVE & DISPOSE	LF					
			398	\$6.00	\$2,388.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
177.0400	CHAIN LINK FENCE 4' REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,388.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>398</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>
178.0600	WOOD FENCE 6' REMOVE	LF					
			118	\$6.00	\$708.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
178.0600	WOOD FENCE 6' REMOVE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$708.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>118</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>
178.0800	WOOD FENCE 8' REMOVE	LF					
			110	\$8.00	\$880.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
178.0800	WOOD FENCE 8' REMOVE						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$8.00	TOTAL COST :	\$880.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	110
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$8.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$8.00
180.0000	RCP PIPE REMOVE & DISPOSE	LF					
			20	\$20.00	\$400.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			126	\$20.00	\$2,520.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			2164	\$43.00	\$93,052.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1292	\$40.00	\$51,680.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			169	\$25.00	\$4,225.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			1328	\$8.00	\$10,624.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			458	\$10.00	\$4,580.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			1130	\$25.00	\$28,250.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			16	\$50.00	\$800.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			48	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
			85	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	ROUNDBABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
<b>180.0000</b>	<b>RCP PIPE REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$346.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$202,281.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>6836</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$31.45</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$29.59</b>
<b>180.7000</b>	<b>CORRUGATED METAL PIPE VARIOUS SIZES REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			42	\$35.00	\$1,470.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			20	\$12.00	\$240.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			228	\$10.00	\$2,280.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
180.7000	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE VARIOUS SIZES REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$57.00	TOTAL COST :	\$3,990.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	3	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	290
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$19.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$13.76
181.0000	CURB INLET REMOVE & DISPOSE	EA					
			1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			18	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			24	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			1	\$800.00	\$800.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
181.0000	CURB INLET REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$5,800.00	TOTAL COST :	\$35,800.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	7	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	57
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$828.57	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$628.07
182.0000	INLET, JUNCTION BOX OR HEADWALL REMOVE	EA					
			2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			6	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
182.0000	INLET, JUNCTION BOX OR HEADWALL REMOVE						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$3,200.00	TOTAL COST :	\$9,200.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	3	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	10
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$1,066.67	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$920.00
183.1000	INLET TYPE "Y" REMOVE & DISPOSE	EA					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			3	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1	\$700.00	\$700.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12

**183.1000 INLET TYPE "Y"  
REMOVE & DISPOSE**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,150.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$9,150.00</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>11</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$787.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$831.82</b>

**183.2000 GRATE INLET  
REMOVE &  
DISPOSE EA**

	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
--	---	----------	------------	---	------------

**183.2000 GRATE INLET  
REMOVE & DISPOSE**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,500.00</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$500.00</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
183.3000	SLOTTED DRAIN REMOVE & DISPOSE	EA					
			2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
183.3000	SLOTTED DRAIN REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$500.00</b>
184.0000	BOX CULVERT REMOVE & DISPOSE	LF					
			803	\$25.00	\$20,075.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
184.0000	BOX CULVERT REMOVE & DISPOSE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$20,075.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>803</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>
185.0000	CHANNEL PAVING CONCRETE OR RIP-RAP REMOVE	SY					
			100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
			86	\$110.50	\$9,503.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			508	\$75.00	\$38,100.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
<b>185.0000</b>	<b>CHANNEL PAVING CONCRETE OR RIP- RAP REMOVE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$195.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$48,603.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>694</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$65.17</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$70.03</b>
<b>187.0000</b>	<b>EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL</b>	<b>CY</b>					
			1931	\$27.00	\$52,137.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
			286	\$43.00	\$12,298.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			5585	\$20.00	\$111,700.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			154	\$120.00	\$18,480.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
<b>187.0000</b>	<b>EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$210.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$194,615.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>7956</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$52.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$24.46</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
187.1000	EXCAVATION EXCESS HAUL OFF	CY					
			520	\$34.00	\$17,680.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			300	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			520	\$15.00	\$7,800.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			300	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
187.1000	EXCAVATION EXCESS HAUL OFF						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$105.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$42,280.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1640</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$26.25</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$25.78</b>
187.1001	EXCAVATION CLASSIFIED CHANNEL	EA					
			4	\$19,500.00	\$78,000.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
187.1001	EXCAVATION CLASSIFIED CHANNEL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$19,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$78,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$19,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$19,500.00</b>
188.0000	PVC PIPE REMOVE & DISPOSE	LF					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			50	\$13.00	\$650.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>188.0000</b>	<b>PVC PIPE REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$13.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$650.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>50</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$13.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$13.00</b>
<b>192.0000</b>	<b>PIPE BOLLARDS REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			3	\$250.00	\$750.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			116	\$40.00	\$4,640.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>192.0000</b>	<b>PIPE BOLLARDS REMOVE &amp; DISPOSE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$290.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,390.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>119</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$145.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$45.29</b>
<b>199.0000</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS REMOVAL ITEM</b>	<b>LS</b>					
			1	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
199.0000	MISCELLANEOUS REMOVAL ITEM						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$15,750.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$15,750.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$15,750.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$15,750.00</b>
199.0014	WHEEL STOPS REMOVE AND DISPOSE	EA					
			11	\$25.00	\$275.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
199.0014	WHEEL STOPS REMOVE AND DISPOSE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$275.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>11</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>
199.0140	REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REPLACE LANDSCAPE ROCK	EA					
			9	\$50.00	\$450.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			2	\$200.00	\$400.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
199.0140	REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REPLACE LANDSCAPE ROCK						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$250.00	TOTAL COST :	\$850.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	2	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	11
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$125.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$77.27
201.0000	HYDRATED LIME	TON					
			39	\$210.00	\$8,190.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			88	\$220.00	\$19,360.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			228	\$220.00	\$50,160.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			9	\$220.00	\$1,980.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			368	\$147.00	\$54,096.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			11	\$147.00	\$1,617.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			180	\$180.00	\$32,400.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
201.0000	HYDRATED LIME						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$1,344.00	TOTAL COST :	\$167,803.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	7	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	923
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$192.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$181.80
202.3000	SUBGRADE CEMENT TREATED	TON					
			78	\$225.00	\$17,550.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			174	\$265.00	\$46,110.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			454	\$260.00	\$118,040.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			17	\$280.00	\$4,760.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			22	\$170.00	\$3,740.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			766	\$170.00	\$130,220.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			360	\$220.00	\$79,200.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
202.3000	SUBGRADE CEMENT TREATED						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$1,590.00	TOTAL COST :	\$399,620.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	7	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	1871
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$227.14	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$213.59
202.5000	SUBGRADE CEMENT	SY					
			4307	\$2.00	\$8,614.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
202.5000	SUBGRADE CEMENT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$2.00	TOTAL COST :	\$8,614.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	4307
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$2.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$2.00
202.7000	SUBGRADE NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SY					
			3470	\$1.50	\$5,205.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
202.7000	SUBGRADE NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,205.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3470</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1.50</b>
203.0000	BORROW DELIVERED	CY					
			63	\$30.00	\$1,890.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			26	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			192	\$84.50	\$16,224.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			10233	\$30.00	\$306,990.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			7	\$80.00	\$560.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			103	\$30.00	\$3,090.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			222	\$164.00	\$36,408.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
			50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	ROUNDABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
203.0000	<b>BORROW DELIVERED</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$688.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$379,462.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>11046</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$76.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$34.35</b>
203.1000	<b>TOP SOIL 4"</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			875	\$6.00	\$5,250.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			900	\$16.00	\$14,400.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			900	\$9.00	\$8,100.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			4687	\$5.00	\$23,435.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			2394	\$0.10	\$239.40	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			670	\$0.10	\$67.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			12727	\$2.00	\$25,454.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1220	\$2.00	\$2,440.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			3125	\$2.00	\$6,250.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1110	\$1.00	\$1,110.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			16874	\$3.00	\$50,622.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			320	\$6.00	\$1,920.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			4224	\$0.50	\$2,112.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			2649	\$5.75	\$15,231.75	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			955	\$6.50	\$6,207.50	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			330	\$7.50	\$2,475.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			19220	\$2.75	\$52,855.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			1000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			1462	\$0.50	\$731.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			2545	\$0.25	\$636.25	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
203.1000	TOP SOIL 4"						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$78.95</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$222,535.90</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>78187</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3.95</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2.85</b>
203.2000	TOP SOIL 6"	SY					
			150	\$2.00	\$300.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
203.2000	TOP SOIL 6"						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$300.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>150</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2.00</b>
203.3000	TOP SOIL	SY					
			3931	\$0.10	\$393.10	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
203.3000	TOP SOIL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$0.10</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$393.10</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3931</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$0.10</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$0.10</b>
204.0000	COMPACTION OF FILL	CY					



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			400	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			400	\$14.00	\$5,600.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			520	\$26.00	\$13,520.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			850	\$10.00	\$8,500.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
<b>204.0000</b>	<b>COMPACTION OF FILL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$80.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$39,620.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2170</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$20.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$18.26</b>
<b>205.0600</b>	<b>6" THICK LIME &amp; CEMENT</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			192	\$27.00	\$5,184.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			917	\$4.00	\$3,668.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			40980	\$4.25	\$174,165.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			10007	\$6.00	\$60,042.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
205.0600	6" THICK LIME & CEMENT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$41.25</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$243,059.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>52096</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$10.31</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4.67</b>
205.0800	8" THICK LIME & CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY					
			4307	\$6.00	\$25,842.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			7261	\$9.00	\$65,349.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			710	\$20.00	\$14,200.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			17252	\$9.00	\$155,268.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
205.0800	8" THICK LIME & CEMENT STABLIZED SUBGRADE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$44.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$260,659.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>29530</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$11.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$8.83</b>
210.0000	FLEX BASE	SY					
			17484	\$10.75	\$187,953.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
210.0000	FLEX BASE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$10.75</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$187,953.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>17484</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$10.75</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$10.75</b>
210.0100	FLEX BASE	CY					
			187	\$110.00	\$20,570.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
210.0100	FLEX BASE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$110.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$20,570.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>187</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$110.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$110.00</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
210.0600	6" FLEX BASE	SY					
			36	\$15.00	\$540.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			104	\$15.00	\$1,560.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
210.0600	6" FLEX BASE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$30.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,100.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>140</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$15.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$15.00</b>
212.0100	CEMENT TREATED BASE	CY					
			439	\$200.00	\$87,800.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
212.0100	CEMENT TREATED BASE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$200.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$87,800.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>439</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$200.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$200.00</b>
212.0200	CEMENT TREATED BASE	TN					
			1650	\$137.80	\$227,370.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
212.0200	CEMENT TREATED BASE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$137.80</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$227,370.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1650</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$137.80</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$137.80</b>
215.0000	SAND CEMENT BACKFILL	CY					
			261	\$105.00	\$27,405.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			4	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			6	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			4	\$120.00	\$480.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
215.0000	SAND CEMENT BACKFILL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$720.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$30,205.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>275</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$180.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$109.84</b>
215.1000	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL	CY					
			78	\$100.00	\$7,800.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			430	\$120.00	\$51,600.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
215.1000	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$220.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$59,400.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>508</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$110.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$116.93</b>
217.0000	CONCRETE GROUT BACKFILL	CY					
			40	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
217.0000	CONCRETE GROUT BACKFILL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$160.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$6,400.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>40</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$160.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$160.00</b>
219.0000	FLEX BASE, CRUSHED CONCRETE, CRUSHED GRAVEL, GRAVEL or FINES FURNISH & COMPACT	TN					
			79	\$50.00	\$3,950.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>219.0000</b>	<b>FLEX BASE, CRUSHED CONCRETE, CRUSHED GRAVEL, GRAVEL or FINES FURNISH &amp; COMPACT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$190.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$15,950.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>229</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$63.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$69.65</b>
<b>219.0001</b>	<b>FLEX BASE, CRUSHED CONCRETE, CRUSHED GRAVEL, GRAVEL or FINES INSTALL &amp; COMPACT</b>	<b>TN</b>					
			50	\$10.00	\$500.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
<b>219.0001</b>	<b>FLEX BASE, CRUSHED CONCRETE, CRUSHED GRAVEL, GRAVEL or FINES INSTALL &amp; COMPACT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>50</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>
<b>269.0000</b>	<b>HYDROMULCH</b>	<b>SY</b>					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1122	\$1.50	\$1,683.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			431	\$2.00	\$862.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
<b>269.0000</b>	<b>HYDROMULCH</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,545.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1553</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1.75</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1.64</b>
<b>269.4000</b>	<b>HYDROMULCH WITH BERMUDA SEED</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			10025	\$3.00	\$30,075.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
<b>269.4000</b>	<b>HYDROMULCH WITH BERMUDA SEED</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$30,075.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>10025</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3.00</b>
<b>270.0000</b>	<b>SEEDING</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			100	\$5.00	\$500.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			5000	\$0.75	\$3,750.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
<b>270.0000</b>	<b>SEEDING</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$5.75</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,250.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>5100</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2.88</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$0.83</b>
<b>271.0000</b>	<b>SODDING</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			4687	\$5.00	\$23,435.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			670	\$8.00	\$5,360.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			2394	\$8.00	\$19,152.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			3125	\$5.00	\$15,625.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			12758	\$5.00	\$63,790.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1220	\$5.00	\$6,100.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			800	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1110	\$9.00	\$9,990.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			3931	\$9.00	\$35,379.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			270	\$6.50	\$1,755.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			9368	\$5.00	\$46,840.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			4224	\$5.50	\$23,232.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			2649	\$8.25	\$21,854.25	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			989	\$7.00	\$6,923.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			1720	\$8.00	\$13,760.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
			330	\$8.50	\$2,805.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			19220	\$6.00	\$115,320.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			1000	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			1462	\$7.00	\$10,234.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			2545	\$7.00	\$17,815.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
<b>271.0000</b>	<b>SODDING</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$134.75</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$450,369.25</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>74472</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$6.74</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$6.05</b>
<b>271.1000</b>	<b>SODDING BERMUDA</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			885	\$6.50	\$5,752.50	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			980	\$7.00	\$6,860.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			885	\$7.00	\$6,195.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			875	\$7.00	\$6,125.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			980	\$11.00	\$10,780.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			500	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
			7510	\$8.00	\$60,080.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>271.1000</b>	<b>SODDING BERMUDA</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$52.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$98,792.50</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>12615</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$7.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$7.83</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
271.2000	SODDING ST. AUGUSTINE	SY	500	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
			75	\$13.00	\$975.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			660	\$10.00	\$6,600.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$30.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$11,075.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1235</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$8.97</b>
271.3000	SODDING BUFFALO GRASS	SY	2622	\$10.00	\$26,220.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
							<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2622</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>
280.0000	TURF REINFORCEMEN T MAT FURNISH & INSTALL	SY	452	\$19.50	\$8,814.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
280.0000	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT FURNISH & INSTALL						
	TOTAL UNIT COST :			\$19.50		TOTAL COST :	\$8,814.00
	PROJECT COUNT :		1			TOTAL QUANTITIES :	452
	AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :			\$19.50		AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$19.50
280.1000	ANCHORED TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT FURNISH & INSTALL	SY					
			431	\$12.00	\$5,172.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			750	\$48.50	\$36,375.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
280.1000	ANCHORED TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT FURNISH & INSTALL						
	TOTAL UNIT COST :			\$60.50		TOTAL COST :	\$41,547.00
	PROJECT COUNT :		2			TOTAL QUANTITIES :	1181
	AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :			\$30.25		AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$35.18
302.0200	ASPHALT PAVEMENT 2" TYPE "D" HMHL CONSTRUCT	SY					
			1910	\$23.00	\$43,930.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
302.0200	ASPHALT PAVEMENT 2" TYPE "D" HMHL CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$23.00	TOTAL COST :	\$43,930.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	1910
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$23.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$23.00
302.0300	ASPHALT PAVEMENT 3" TYPE "D" HMHL CONSTRUCT	SY					
			5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
302.0300	ASPHALT PAVEMENT 3" TYPE "D" HMHL CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$200.00	TOTAL COST :	\$1,000.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	5
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$200.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$200.00
303.0600	ASPHALT PAVEMENT 6", 4" TYPE 'B' AND 2" TYPE 'D' CONSTRUCT	SY					
			2250	\$15.00	\$33,750.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			343	\$65.00	\$22,295.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			276	\$71.50	\$19,734.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
<b>303.0600</b>	<b>ASPHALT PAVEMENT 6", 4" TYPE 'B' AND 2" TYPE 'D' CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$166.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$77,279.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2969</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$41.63</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$26.03</b>
<b>306.0400</b>	<b>ASPHALT PAVEMENT 4" TEMPORARY CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			103	\$55.00	\$5,665.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			5340	\$28.00	\$149,520.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
306.0400	ASPHALT PAVEMENT 4" TEMPORARY CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$83.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$155,185.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>5443</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$41.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$28.51</b>
306.0410	ASPHALT PAVEMENT 4" TEMPORARY CONSTRUCT	SY					
			2864	\$47.00	\$134,608.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1088	\$45.00	\$48,960.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			438	\$45.00	\$19,710.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1700	\$34.00	\$57,800.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			1005	\$12.00	\$12,060.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
306.0410	ASPHALT PAVEMENT 4" TEMPORARY CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$183.00	TOTAL COST :	\$273,138.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	5	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	7095
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$36.60	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$38.50
306.0600	ASPHALT PAVEMENT 6" TEMPORARY CONSTRUCT	SY					
			11399	\$40.00	\$455,960.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			5089	\$35.00	\$178,115.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
306.0600	ASPHALT PAVEMENT 6" TEMPORARY CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$75.00	TOTAL COST :	\$634,075.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	2	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	16488
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$37.50	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$38.46
307.0000	SPEED HUMP REMOVE & REPLACE	SY					
			43	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
307.0000	SPEED HUMP REMOVE & REPLACE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,150.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>43</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>
308.0500	TRAIL 5" CLASS C CONSTRUCT	SY					
			78	\$110.00	\$8,580.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
308.0500	TRAIL 5" CLASS C CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$110.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$8,580.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>78</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$110.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$110.00</b>
311.0400	SIDEWALK 4" CLASS A CONSTRUCT	SY					
			2114	\$45.00	\$95,130.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			3660	\$55.00	\$201,300.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			265	\$55.00	\$14,575.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			349	\$115.00	\$40,135.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			180	\$55.00	\$9,900.00	ROUNDBOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			901	\$50.00	\$45,050.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
<b>311.0400</b>	<b>SIDEWALK 4" CLASS A CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$375.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$406,090.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>7469</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$62.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$54.37</b>
<b>311.0406</b>	<b>SIDEWALK 4" CLASS C CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			4960	\$44.00	\$218,240.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			307	\$50.00	\$15,350.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			717	\$49.00	\$35,133.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1764	\$55.00	\$97,020.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			4753	\$55.00	\$261,415.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			495	\$65.00	\$32,175.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			676	\$50.00	\$33,800.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			12	\$78.00	\$936.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			5593	\$40.00	\$223,720.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1085	\$48.00	\$52,080.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
<b>311.0406</b>	<b>SIDEWALK 4" CLASS C CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$534.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$969,869.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>20362</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$53.40</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$47.63</b>
<b>311.0501</b>	<b>SIDEWALK 5" CLASS C CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			1122	\$83.00	\$93,126.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1420	\$78.00	\$110,760.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1122	\$85.00	\$95,370.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
311.0501	SIDEWALK 5" CLASS C CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$246.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$299,256.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3664</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$82.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$81.67</b>
311.0601	SIDEWALK 6" CLASS C CONSTRUCT	SY					
			6	\$50.00	\$300.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			209	\$50.00	\$10,450.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
311.0601	SIDEWALK 6" CLASS C CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$10,750.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>215</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>
315.0001	MOW STRIP 4" CLASS "C" CONSTRUCT	SY					
			17	\$50.00	\$850.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
315.0001	MOW STRIP 4" CLASS "C" CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$850.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>17</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>
316.0000	CONCRETE STEPS CONSTRUCT	SF					
			26	\$20.00	\$520.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
316.0000	CONCRETE STEPS CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$120.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,520.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>46</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$60.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$54.78</b>
316.0001	CONCRETE STEPS CONSTRUCT	SF					
			10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
<b>316.0001</b>	<b>CONCRETE STEPS CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>10</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>
<b>320.0000</b>	<b>ALLEY PAVING CLASS C CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			21	\$115.00	\$2,415.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
<b>320.0000</b>	<b>ALLEY PAVING CLASS C CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$115.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,415.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>21</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$115.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$115.00</b>
<b>320.2000</b>	<b>ALLEY PAVING 10' WIDE 10"-7"- 10" CLASS 'C' CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			3168	\$70.00	\$221,760.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
320.2000	ALLEY PAVING 10' WIDE 10"-7"-10" CLASS 'C' CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$70.00	TOTAL COST :	\$221,760.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	3168
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$70.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$70.00
320.2001	ALLEY PAVING 10' WIDE 10"-7"- 10" CLASS 'P1' RANGE 0-20 CONSTRUCT	SY					
			10	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
320.2001	ALLEY PAVING 10' WIDE 10"-7"-10" CLASS 'P1' RANGE 0- 20 CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$275.00	TOTAL COST :	\$2,750.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	10
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$275.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$275.00
320.2002	ALLEY PAVING 10' WIDE 10"-7"- 10" CLASS 'P1' RANGE 21- 100 CONSTRUCT	SY					
			100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
320.2002	ALLEY PAVING 10' WIDE 10"-7"-10" CLASS 'P1' RANGE 21- 100 CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$125.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$12,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>100</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$125.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$125.00</b>
320.2011	ALLEY PAVING 10' WIDE 10"-7"- 10" 4000 PSI Class P1	SY					
			677	\$105.00	\$71,085.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
320.2011	ALLEY PAVING 10' WIDE 10"-7"-10" 4000 PSI Class P1						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$105.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$71,085.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>677</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$105.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$105.00</b>
321.0801	ALLEY PAVING 8" CLASS "P1" CONSTRUCT	SY					
			93	\$75.00	\$6,975.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			192	\$95.00	\$18,240.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
321.0801	ALLEY PAVING 8" CLASS "P1" CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$170.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$25,215.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>285</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$85.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$88.47</b>
331.0500	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 5" CLASS "C" CONSTRUCT	SY					
			754	\$58.00	\$43,732.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			10078	\$66.00	\$665,148.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			913	\$72.00	\$65,736.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			3385	\$55.00	\$186,175.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			749	\$73.00	\$54,677.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
331.0500	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 5" CLASS "C" CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$324.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,015,468.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>15879</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$64.80</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$63.95</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
331.0600	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 6" CLASS "C" CONSTRUCT	SY					
			105	\$85.00	\$8,925.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			268	\$65.00	\$17,420.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			850	\$42.00	\$35,700.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			174	\$70.00	\$12,180.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			684	\$75.00	\$51,300.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
331.0600	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 6" CLASS "C" CONSTRUCT						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>		<b>\$337.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$125,525.00</b>
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>		<b>5</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2081</b>
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>		<b>\$67.40</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$60.32</b>
331.0601	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 6" CLASS "P1" CONSTRUCT	SY					
			685	\$63.00	\$43,155.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			242	\$65.00	\$15,730.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1004	\$60.00	\$60,240.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			19	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			31	\$75.00	\$2,325.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
<b>331.0601</b>	<b>DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 6" CLASS "P1" CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$363.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$123,350.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1981</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$72.60</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$62.27</b>
<b>339.0600</b>	<b>STREET PAVING 6" 4000 PSI CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			1562	\$75.00	\$117,150.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
339.0600	STREET PAVING 6" 4000 PSI CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$75.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$117,150.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1562</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$75.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$75.00</b>
339.0601	STREET OR DRIVEWAY PAVING 6" - CLASS 'P1' RANGE 0-20 CONSTRUCT	SY					
			10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
339.0601	STREET OR DRIVEWAY PAVING 6" - CLASS 'P1' RANGE 0-20 CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$200.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>10</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$200.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$200.00</b>
339.0602	STREET OR 6" - CLASS 'P1' RANGE 21-100 CONSTRUCT	SY					
			50	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
339.0602	<b>STREET OR 6" - CLASS 'P1 RANGE 21- 100 CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$90.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>50</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$90.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$90.00</b>
339.0603	<b>STREET OR DRIVEWAY PAVING 6" - CLASS 'P1 RANGE OVER 100 CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			3579	\$50.00	\$178,950.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			100	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
339.0603	<b>STREET OR DRIVEWAY PAVING 6" - CLASS 'P1 RANGE OVER 100 CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$122.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$186,150.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3679</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$61.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$50.60</b>
339.0701	<b>STREET OR DRIVEWAY PAVING 7" - CLASS 'P1' RANGE 0-20 CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			10	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
339.0701	STREET OR DRIVEWAY PAVING 7" - CLASS 'P1' RANGE 0-20 CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$210.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,100.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>10</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$210.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$210.00</b>
339.0702	STREET OR DRIVEWAY PAVING 7" - CLASS 'P1' RANGE 21-100 CONSTRUCT	SY					
			50	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
339.0702	STREET OR DRIVEWAY PAVING 7" - CLASS 'P1' RANGE 21-100 CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$90.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>50</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$90.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$90.00</b>
339.0800	STREET OR DRIVEWAY PAVING 8" CLASS 'P1' CONSTRUCT	SY					
			25	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			25	\$118.00	\$2,950.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			4086	\$75.00	\$306,450.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			220	\$75.00	\$16,500.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			710	\$60.00	\$42,600.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			17652	\$63.00	\$1,112,076.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			500	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			7248	\$60.00	\$434,880.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			617	\$90.00	\$55,530.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			4544	\$81.00	\$368,064.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
339.0800	STREET OR DRIVEWAY PAVING 8" CLASS 'P1' CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$882.00	TOTAL COST :	\$2,385,925.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	10	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	35627
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$88.20	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$66.97
339.0801	STREET OR DRIVEWAY PAVING 8" CLASS 'P1' RANGE 0-20 CONSTRUCT	SY					
			10	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
339.0801	STREET OR DRIVEWAY PAVING 8" CLASS 'P1' RANGE 0-20 CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$230.00	TOTAL COST :	\$2,300.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	10
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$230.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$230.00
339.0802	STREET OR DRIVEWAY PAVING 8" CLASS 'P1' RANGE 21-100 CONSTRUCT	SY					
			50	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
339.0802	STREET OR DRIVEWAY PAVING 8" CLASS 'P1' RANGE 21-100 CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$95.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,750.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>50</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$95.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$95.00</b>
339.1000	STREET PAVING 10" 4000 PSI CLASS 'P1' CONSTRUCT	SY					
			291	\$68.00	\$19,788.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			4354	\$91.00	\$396,214.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1556	\$80.00	\$124,480.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
339.1000	STREET PAVING 10" 4000 PSI CLASS 'P1' CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$239.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$540,482.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>6201</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$79.67</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$87.16</b>
342.0600	STREET PAVING 6" CLASS C CONSTRUCT	SY					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			3189	\$60.00	\$191,340.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			6915	\$68.00	\$470,220.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
<b>342.0600</b>	<b>STREET PAVING 6" CLASS C CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$128.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$661,560.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>10104</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$64.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$65.48</b>
<b>342.0601</b>	<b>STREET PAVING SY 6" MINIMUM 3000 PSI AT 24 HRS. AND MINIMUM 4200 PSI AT 28 DAYS CONSTRUCT</b>						
			137	\$75.00	\$10,275.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
<b>342.0601</b>	<b>STREET PAVING 6" MINIMUM 3000 PSI AT 24 HRS. AND MINIMUM 4200 PSI AT 28 DAYS CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$75.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$10,275.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>137</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$75.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$75.00</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
342.0700	<b>STREET PAVING 7" CLASS C CONSTRUCT</b>	SY					
			6740	\$62.00	\$417,880.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			17484	\$44.95	\$785,905.80	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			23466	\$56.00	\$1,314,096.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			720	\$65.00	\$46,800.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
342.0700	<b>STREET PAVING 7" CLASS C CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$227.95</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,564,681.80</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>48410</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$56.99</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$52.98</b>
342.0800	<b>STREET PAVING 8" CLASS C CONSTRUCT</b>	SY					
			35881	\$35.00	\$1,255,835.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			5400	\$75.00	\$405,000.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
342.0800	STREET PAVING 8" CLASS C CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$110.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,660,835.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>41281</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$55.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$40.23</b>
342.0900	STREET PAVING 9" CLASS C CONSTRUCT	SY					
			1700	\$105.00	\$178,500.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
342.0900	STREET PAVING 9" CLASS C CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$105.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$178,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1700</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$105.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$105.00</b>
342.1000	STREET PAVING 10" CLASS C CONSTRUCT	SY					
			35881	\$41.00	\$1,471,121.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			5089	\$87.00	\$442,743.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
342.1000	STREET PAVING 10" CLASS C CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$128.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,913,864.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>40970</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$64.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$46.71</b>
342.1001	STREET PAVING 10" 4200 PSI CONSTRUCT	SY					
			400	\$135.00	\$54,000.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
342.1001	STREET PAVING 10" 4200 PSI CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$135.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$54,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>400</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$135.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$135.00</b>
344.0001	STREET PAVING CLASS K CONSTRUCT	CY					
			110	\$130.00	\$14,300.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
344.0001	STREET PAVING CLASS K CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$130.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$14,300.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>110</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$130.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$130.00</b>
344.0601	STREET PAVING 6" CLASS K CONSTRUCT	SY					
			112	\$80.00	\$8,960.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			3	\$80.00	\$240.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			3265	\$65.00	\$212,225.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
344.0601	STREET PAVING 6" CLASS K CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$225.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$221,425.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3380</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$75.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$65.51</b>
344.0800	STREET PAVING 8" CLASS K CONSTRUCT	SY					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			725	\$75.00	\$54,375.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1424	\$82.00	\$116,768.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			95	\$72.00	\$6,840.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			6254	\$70.00	\$437,780.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>344.0800</b>	<b>STREET PAVING 8" CLASS K CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$299.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$615,763.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>8498</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$74.75</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$72.46</b>
<b>345.1000</b>	<b>STREET OR DRIVEWAY PAVING 10" - Class 'C' CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			72	\$130.00	\$9,360.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			543	\$187.00	\$101,541.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
345.1000	STREET OR DRIVEWAY PAVING 10" - Class 'C' CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$317.00	TOTAL COST :	\$110,901.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	2	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	615
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$158.50	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$180.33
347.0501	CONCRETE RIPRAP 5" FURNISH & INSTALL	CY					
			213	\$506.50	\$107,884.50	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			408	\$750.00	\$306,000.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
347.0501	CONCRETE RIPRAP 5" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$1,256.50	TOTAL COST :	\$413,884.50
				PROJECT COUNT :	2	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	621
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$628.25	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$666.48
347.0800	CONCRETE RIPRAP 8" FURNISH & INSTALL	CY					
			159	\$686.00	\$109,074.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
347.0800	CONCRETE RIPRAP 8" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$686.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$109,074.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>159</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$686.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$686.00</b>
348.0010	BRICK PAVER REMOVE & REPLACE	SY					
			13	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			3	\$275.00	\$825.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			29	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
348.0010	BRICK PAVER REMOVE & REPLACE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,350.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>45</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$166.67</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$118.89</b>
348.0021	VARIOUS TYPE PAVER REMOVE & SALVAGE	SY					
			41	\$20.00	\$820.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
348.0021	VARIOUS TYPE PAVER REMOVE & SALVAGE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$20.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$820.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>41</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$20.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$20.00</b>
348.1000	CONCRETE GRASSCRETE PAVING 5-1/2" CAST IN PLACE FURNISH & INSTALL	SY					
			25	\$360.00	\$9,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			29	\$360.00	\$10,440.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
348.1000	CONCRETE GRASSCRETE PAVING 5-1/2" CAST IN PLACE FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$720.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$19,440.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>54</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$360.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$360.00</b>
348.2000	BRICK PAVER FURNISH & INSTALL	SF					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			3000	\$12.00	\$36,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
<b>348.2000</b>	<b>BRICK PAVER FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$12.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$36,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3000</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$12.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$12.00</b>
<b>349.0000</b>	<b>LONGITUDINAL BUTT JOINT</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			50	\$10.00	\$500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>349.0000</b>	<b>LONGITUDINAL BUTT JOINT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>50</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>
<b>351.0400</b>	<b>MEDIAN PVMT 4" CLASS A CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			233	\$50.00	\$11,650.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
351.0400	MEDIAN PVMT 4" CLASS A CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$11,650.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>233</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>
351.0401	MEDIAN PVMT 4" CLASS C CONSTRUCT	SY					
			62	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			178	\$78.00	\$13,884.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
351.0401	MEDIAN PVMT 4" CLASS C CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$178.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$20,084.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>240</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$89.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$83.68</b>
354.0000	MEDIAN NOSE CLASS C CONSTRUCT	SY					
			62	\$140.00	\$8,680.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			42	\$155.00	\$6,510.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			228	\$90.00	\$20,520.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>354.0000</b>	<b>MEDIAN NOSE CLASS C CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$385.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$35,710.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>332</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$128.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$107.56</b>
<b>354.0001</b>	<b>MEDIAN NOSE CLASS P1 CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			49	\$90.00	\$4,410.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
<b>354.0001</b>	<b>MEDIAN NOSE CLASS P1 CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$340.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$6,910.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>59</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$170.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$117.12</b>
<b>355.1000</b>	<b>MEDIAN PVMT CONCRETE WITH VARIOUS HEIGHT CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>SY</b>					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			53	\$120.00	\$6,360.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
<b>355.1000</b>	<b>MEDIAN PVMT CONCRETE WITH VARIOUS HEIGHT CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$370.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$8,610.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>62</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$185.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$138.87</b>
<b>357.0000</b>	<b>BRICK PAVER SIDEWALK/ MEDIAN FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			385	\$204.00	\$78,540.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			385	\$360.00	\$138,600.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			33	\$208.00	\$6,864.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			395	\$240.00	\$94,800.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			33	\$330.00	\$10,890.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			132	\$100.00	\$13,200.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
357.0000	BRICK PAVER SIDEWALK/ MEDIAN FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$1,442.00	TOTAL COST :	\$342,894.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	6	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	1363
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$240.33	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$251.57
360.1801	CURB & GUTTER 18" CLASS C CONSTRUCT	LF					
			150	\$33.00	\$4,950.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			118	\$52.00	\$6,136.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			118	\$31.00	\$3,658.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
360.1801	CURB & GUTTER 18" CLASS C CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$116.00	TOTAL COST :	\$14,744.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	3	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	386
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$38.67	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$38.20
360.2401	CURB & GUTTER 24" CLASS C CONSTRUCT	LF					
			6	\$50.00	\$300.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
360.2401	CURB & GUTTER 24" CLASS C CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$300.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>6</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>
361.0000	CURB VARIABLE HEIGHT INTEGRAL ON SIDEWALK, ALLEY, CHANNEL CONSTRUCT	LF					
			290	\$8.00	\$2,320.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			50	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			197	\$25.00	\$4,925.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			13	\$10.00	\$130.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			1059	\$9.00	\$9,531.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			7	\$100.00	\$700.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
			30	\$20.00	\$600.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
361.0000	CURB VARIABLE HEIGHT INTEGRAL ON SIDEWALK, ALLEY, CHANNEL CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$194.00	TOTAL COST :	\$19,306.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	7	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	1646
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$27.71	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$11.73
361.0400	CURB 4" INTEGRAL ON SIDEWALK, ALLEY, CHANNEL CONSTRUCT	LF					
			326	\$3.00	\$978.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
361.0400	CURB 4" INTEGRAL ON SIDEWALK, ALLEY, CHANNEL CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$3.00	TOTAL COST :	\$978.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	326
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$3.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$3.00
361.0500	CURB 5" INTEGRAL ON SIDEWALK, ALLEY, CHANNEL CONSTRUCT	LF					
			117	\$4.00	\$468.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
361.0500	CURB 5" INTEGRAL ON SIDEWALK, ALLEY, CHANNEL CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$4.00	TOTAL COST :	\$468.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	117
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$4.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$4.00
361.0600	CURB 6" INTEGRAL ON SIDEWALK, ALLEY, CHANNEL CONSTRUCT	LF					
			1026	\$2.50	\$2,565.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			878	\$34.00	\$29,852.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			246	\$30.00	\$7,380.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			100	\$8.00	\$800.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
			2395	\$5.00	\$11,975.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			1200	\$4.00	\$4,800.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
361.0600	CURB 6" INTEGRAL ON SIDEWALK, ALLEY, CHANNEL CONSTRUCT						
	TOTAL UNIT COST :			\$83.50		TOTAL COST :	\$57,372.00
	PROJECT COUNT :		6			TOTAL QUANTITIES :	5845
	AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :			\$13.92		AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$9.82
361.0800	CURB 8" INTEGRAL ON SIDEWALK, ALLEY, CHANNEL CONSTRUCT	LF					
			798	\$9.00	\$7,182.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
361.0800	CURB 8" INTEGRAL ON SIDEWALK, ALLEY, CHANNEL CONSTRUCT						
	TOTAL UNIT COST :			\$9.00		TOTAL COST :	\$7,182.00
	PROJECT COUNT :		1			TOTAL QUANTITIES :	798
	AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :			\$9.00		AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$9.00
362.0601	CURB RIBBON 6" 3600 PSI CONSTRUCT	LF					
			12	\$65.00	\$780.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
362.0601	CURB RIBBON 6" 3600 PSI CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$165.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$3,780.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>42</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$82.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$90.00</b>
364.1801	CURB 18" INTEGRAL CLASS C CONSTRUCT	LF					
			10	\$37.00	\$370.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			11	\$38.00	\$418.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
364.1801	CURB 18" INTEGRAL CLASS C CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$75.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$788.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>21</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$37.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$37.52</b>
366.1800	CURB & GUTTER 18" CLASS C CONSTRUCT	LF					
			5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
366.1800	CURB & GUTTER 18" CLASS C CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,250.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>5</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>
373.2448	24" by 48" SCORED JOINT PATTERN CONSTRUCT	SY					
			1122	\$11.00	\$12,342.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1122	\$21.50	\$24,123.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1420	\$4.00	\$5,680.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1437	\$10.00	\$14,370.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
373.2448	24" by 48" SCORED JOINT PATTERN CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$46.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$56,515.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>5101</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$11.63</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$11.08</b>
375.1000	SEALING JOINT	LF					
			120	\$13.00	\$1,560.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			241	\$32.00	\$7,712.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
<b>375.1000</b>	<b>SEALING JOINT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$45.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$9,272.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>361</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$22.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$25.68</b>
<b>375.2000</b>	<b>CRACK SEALING WIDE JOINT</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			30	\$26.00	\$780.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			226	\$35.00	\$7,910.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
<b>375.2000</b>	<b>CRACK SEALING WIDE JOINT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$61.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$8,690.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>256</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$30.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$33.95</b>
<b>380.0000</b>	<b>ACCESS RAMP CURB INSTALL</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			16	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			18	\$1,650.00	\$29,700.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			9	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			58	\$900.00	\$52,200.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	ROUNDBOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			7	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
<b>380.0000</b>	<b>ACCESS RAMP CURB INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$7,600.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$124,650.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>130</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$950.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$958.85</b>
<b>381.0000</b>	<b>ACCESS RAMP ADA INSTALL</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			216	\$110.00	\$23,760.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			110	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
<b>381.0000</b>	<b>ACCESS RAMP ADA INSTALL</b>						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$410.00</b>		<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$42,060.00</b>
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>		<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>338</b>
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$136.67</b>		<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$124.44</b>
<b>384.0000</b>	<b>PRE-CAST TRUNCATED DOMED PANELS INSTALL</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			133	\$25.00	\$3,325.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			192	\$300.00	\$57,600.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>384.0000</b>	<b>PRE-CAST TRUNCATED DOMED PANELS INSTALL</b>						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$325.00</b>		<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$60,925.00</b>
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>		<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>325</b>
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$162.50</b>		<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$187.46</b>
<b>384.1000</b>	<b>2'x2' PRE-CAST TRUNCATED DOMED PANELS FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			78	\$90.00	\$7,020.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			8	\$100.00	\$800.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			18	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			92	\$155.00	\$14,260.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			8	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
			24	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			413	\$48.00	\$19,824.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			32	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			36	\$500.00	\$18,000.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			18	\$375.00	\$6,750.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
<b>384.1000</b>	<b>2'x2' PRE-CAST TRUNCATED DOMED PANELS FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,768.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$89,254.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>786</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$197.71</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$113.55</b>
<b>384.2000</b>	<b>BRICK PAVERS TRUNCATED DOMED PANELS FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>SF</b>					
			32	\$15.00	\$480.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			32	\$24.00	\$768.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			132	\$20.00	\$2,640.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			8	\$40.00	\$320.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
<b>384.2000</b>	<b>BRICK PAVERS TRUNCATED DOMED PANELS FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$99.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,208.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>204</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$24.75</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$20.63</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
386.0000	RAILROAD HEADER CONSTRUCT	LF					
			370	\$150.00	\$55,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
386.0000	RAILROAD HEADER CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$55,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>370</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>
388.0000	STREET HEADER, CLASS C, CONSTRUCT	LF					
			131	\$30.00	\$3,930.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			618	\$30.00	\$18,540.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			167	\$25.00	\$4,175.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			209	\$5.00	\$1,045.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			66	\$25.00	\$1,650.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			54	\$27.00	\$1,458.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			228	\$15.00	\$3,420.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
<b>388.0000</b>	<b>STREET HEADER, CLASS C, CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$192.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$37,718.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1573</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$24.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$23.98</b>
<b>388.1000</b>	<b>STREET HEADER, CLASS P1, CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			100	\$5.00	\$500.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
<b>388.1000</b>	<b>STREET HEADER, CLASS P1, CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$5.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>100</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$5.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$5.00</b>
<b>389.0000</b>	<b>COLOR CONCRETE</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			400	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
389.0000	COLOR CONCRETE						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$50.00	TOTAL COST :	\$20,000.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	400
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$50.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$50.00
390.1000	COLOR HARDENER FOR CONCRETE PAVING	SY					
			400	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
390.1000	COLOR HARDENER FOR CONCRETE PAVING						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$5.00	TOTAL COST :	\$2,000.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	400
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$5.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$5.00
390.2000	STAMPED COLOR FOR CONCRETE PAVING	SY					
			136	\$212.00	\$28,832.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			136	\$180.00	\$24,480.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
390.2000	STAMPED COLOR FOR CONCRETE PAVING						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$392.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$53,312.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>272</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$196.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$196.00</b>
390.3000	STAMPED COLOR FOR CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVING	SY					
			689	\$55.00	\$37,895.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
390.3000	STAMPED COLOR FOR CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVING						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$55.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$37,895.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>689</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$55.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$55.00</b>
399.0100	PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS 7 FOOT FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			29	\$150.00	\$4,350.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
399.0100	PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS 7 FOOT FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,350.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>29</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>
400.0400	WATER 4" DR-18 PVC FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			6	\$37.00	\$222.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
400.0400	WATER 4" DR-18 PVC FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$37.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$222.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>6</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$37.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$37.00</b>
400.0600	WATER 6" DR-18 PVC FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			6	\$120.00	\$720.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			12	\$24.00	\$288.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			26	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			53	\$190.00	\$10,070.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			219	\$62.00	\$13,578.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			110	\$62.00	\$6,820.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			124	\$100.00	\$12,400.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			144	\$100.00	\$14,400.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			158	\$85.00	\$13,430.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			108	\$67.00	\$7,236.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			378	\$52.50	\$19,845.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			156	\$55.00	\$8,580.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			4499	\$38.00	\$170,962.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			35	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
<b>400.0600</b>	<b>WATER 6" DR-18 PVC FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,655.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$289,329.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>6059</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$103.47</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$47.75</b>
<b>400.0800</b>	<b>WATER 8" DR-18 PVC FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			6	\$311.00	\$1,866.00	ROSEHILL STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			6	\$150.00	\$900.00	ROSEHILL STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			12	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	ROSEHILL STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			108	\$200.00	\$21,600.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1160	\$57.00	\$66,120.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1693	\$32.00	\$54,176.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			728	\$74.00	\$53,872.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1053	\$101.00	\$106,353.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			319	\$101.00	\$32,219.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			609	\$105.00	\$63,945.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			568	\$80.00	\$45,440.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			2947	\$51.00	\$150,297.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			3422	\$52.45	\$179,483.90	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			2791	\$54.80	\$152,946.80	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			2568	\$44.00	\$112,992.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			1445	\$90.00	\$130,050.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**400.0800 WATER 8" DR-18 PVC FURNISH & INSTALL**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,593.25</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,173,340.70</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>19435</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$99.58</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$60.37</b>

**400.1000 WATER 10" DR-18 PVC FURNISH & INSTALL LF**

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			274	\$115.00	\$31,510.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>400.1000</b>	<b>WATER 10" DR-18 PVC FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$115.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$31,510.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>274</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$115.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$115.00</b>
<b>400.1200</b>	<b>WATER 12" DR-18 PVC FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			282	\$75.00	\$21,150.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			3048	\$50.00	\$152,400.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			3991	\$120.00	\$478,920.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			2199	\$57.00	\$125,343.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			2264	\$82.40	\$186,553.60	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
400.1200	WATER 12" DR-18 PVC FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$584.40</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$967,366.60</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>11799</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$97.40</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$81.99</b>
400.1600	WATER 16" AWWA C905 DR- 18 PVC FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			263	\$103.00	\$27,089.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			66	\$400.00	\$26,400.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			2059	\$82.00	\$168,838.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			189	\$250.00	\$47,250.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
400.1600	WATER 16" AWWA C905 DR-18 PVC FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$835.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$269,577.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2577</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$208.75</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$104.61</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
400.2410	WATER 24" AWWA C905 DR- 18 PVC FURNISH AND INSTALL	LF					
			158	\$205.00	\$32,390.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			2992	\$115.00	\$344,080.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1739	\$145.00	\$252,155.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			746	\$275.00	\$205,150.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
400.2410	WATER 24" AWWA C905 DR-18 PVC FURNISH AND INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$740.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$833,775.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>5635</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$185.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$147.96</b>
402.1200	WATER 12" DI FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			25	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
402.1200	WATER 12" DI FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$120.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$3,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>25</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$120.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$120.00</b>
405.0000	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS FURNISH & INSTALL	TN					
			0.01	\$60,000.00	\$600.00	ROSEHILL STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			0.01	\$90,000.00	\$900.00	ROSEHILL STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			0.01	\$97,000.00	\$970.00	ROSEHILL STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			9	\$7,000.00	\$63,000.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1.2	\$4,600.00	\$5,520.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			17	\$7,000.00	\$119,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			3.8	\$4,500.00	\$17,100.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			4.8	\$7,800.00	\$37,440.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			22	\$2,000.00	\$44,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			6	\$1,415.00	\$8,490.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			10.64	\$200.00	\$2,128.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			3.5	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			1.37	\$1,000.00	\$1,370.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**405.0000 DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS FURNISH & INSTALL**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$297,515.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$328,018.00</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>87</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$18,594.69</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3,755.64</b>

**406.0200 CUT AND PLUG 2" WATER LINE EA**



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$200.00	\$200.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
<b>406.0200</b>	<b>CUT AND PLUG 2" WATER LINE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$200.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$200.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$200.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$200.00</b>
<b>406.0400</b>	<b>CUT AND PLUG 4" WATER LINE</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			1	\$350.00	\$350.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			3	\$642.00	\$1,926.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
<b>406.0400</b>	<b>CUT AND PLUG 4" WATER LINE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$992.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,276.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$496.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$569.00</b>
<b>406.0600</b>	<b>CUT AND PLUG 6" WATER LINE</b>	<b>EA</b>					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			11	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1	\$300.00	\$300.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			5	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$500.00	\$500.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			28	\$715.00	\$20,020.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			20	\$658.00	\$13,160.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			11	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
406.0600	CUT AND PLUG 6" WATER LINE						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$5,823.00	TOTAL COST :	\$53,130.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	11	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	90
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$529.36	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$590.33
406.0800	CUT AND PLUG 8" WATER LINE	EA					
			3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1	\$800.00	\$800.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			8	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			3	\$300.00	\$900.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			8	\$825.00	\$6,600.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			17	\$625.00	\$10,625.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
<b>406.0800</b>	<b>CUT AND PLUG 8" WATER LINE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$5,300.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$34,175.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>49</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$662.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$697.45</b>
<b>406.1000</b>	<b>CUT AND PLUG 10" WATER LINE</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			11	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
<b>406.1000</b>	<b>CUT AND PLUG 10" WATER LINE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,600.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$17,600.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>12</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,300.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,466.67</b>
<b>406.1200</b>	<b>CUT AND PLUG 12" WATER LINE</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			4	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			5	\$935.00	\$4,675.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
<b>406.1200</b>	<b>CUT AND PLUG 12" WATER LINE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$5,335.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$14,775.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>11</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,333.75</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,343.18</b>
<b>406.1400</b>	<b>CUT AND PLUG 14" WATER LINE</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
<b>406.1400</b>	<b>CUT AND PLUG 14" WATER LINE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,100.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,100.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,100.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,100.00</b>
<b>406.1600</b>	<b>CUT AND PLUG 16" WATER LINE</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>406.1600</b>	<b>CUT AND PLUG 16" WATER LINE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,950.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,150.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,316.67</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,287.50</b>
<b>406.2400</b>	<b>CUT AND PLUG 24" WATER LINE</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>406.2400</b>	<b>CUT AND PLUG 24" WATER LINE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$3,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3,000.00</b>
<b>410.0400</b>	<b>GATE VALVE 4" FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			1	\$725.00	\$725.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
410.0400	GATE VALVE 4" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$3,325.00	TOTAL COST :	\$3,325.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	3	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	3
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$1,108.33	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$1,108.33
410.0600	GATE VALVE 6" FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			2	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			14	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			5	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			6	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			7	\$1,175.00	\$8,225.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			5	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			7	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			8	\$995.00	\$7,960.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			20	\$1,050.00	\$21,000.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			43	\$1,100.00	\$47,300.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			3	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
<b>410.0600</b>	<b>GATE VALVE 6" FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$16,270.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$149,285.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>133</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,162.14</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,122.44</b>
<b>410.0800</b>	<b>GATE VALVE 8" FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			18	\$1,600.00	\$28,800.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			6	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			9	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			15	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			8	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			28	\$1,800.00	\$50,400.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			20	\$1,425.00	\$28,500.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			28	\$1,400.00	\$39,200.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			6	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
410.0800	GATE VALVE 8" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$20,025.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$234,600.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>152</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,540.38</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,543.42</b>
410.1000	GATE VALVE 10" FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
410.1000	GATE VALVE 10" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$4,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$12,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>6</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>
410.1200	GATE VALVE 12" FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			4	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			10	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			16	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			7	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			11	\$2,600.00	\$28,600.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20

**410.1200 GATE VALVE 12"  
FURNISH & INSTALL**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$16,400.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$135,100.00</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>49</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,733.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,757.14</b>

**410.1600 GATE VALVE 16" EA  
VERTICAL  
FURNISH &  
INSTALL**

			2	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
--	--	--	---	-------------	-------------	---	------------

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
410.1600	GATE VALVE 16" VERTICAL FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$16,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$32,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$16,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$16,000.00</b>
412.0200	AIR VALVE 2" FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
412.0200	AIR VALVE 2" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$19,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$19,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$6,333.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$6,333.33</b>
413.0400	BLOW OFF VALVE 4" FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
413.0400	BLOW OFF VALVE 4" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,300.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$3,300.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3,300.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3,300.00</b>
414.1600	BUTTERFLY VALVE 16" VERTICAL FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			4	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
414.1600	BUTTERFLY VALVE 16" VERTICAL FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$26,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$6,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$6,500.00</b>
414.2400	BUTTERFLY VALVE 24" VERTICAL FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			3	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			7	\$11,000.00	\$77,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
414.2400	BUTTERFLY VALVE 24" VERTICAL FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$22,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$110,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>10</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$11,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$11,000.00</b>
415.1600	BUTTERFLY VALVE 16" HORIZONTAL FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			3	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
415.1600	BUTTERFLY VALVE 16" HORIZONTAL FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$10,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$30,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>6</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$5,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$5,000.00</b>
415.2400	BUTTERFLY VALVE 24" HORIZONTAL FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			3	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			5	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>415.2400</b>	<b>BUTTERFLY VALVE 24" HORIZONTAL FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$17,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$65,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>8</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$8,750.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$8,187.50</b>
<b>420.0700</b>	<b>WATER SERVICE 3/4" TYPE "K" FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			500	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			163	\$125.00	\$20,375.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			64	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			250	\$157.50	\$39,375.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			524	\$50.00	\$26,200.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			894	\$43.00	\$38,442.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			615	\$61.00	\$37,515.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
<b>420.0700</b>	<b>WATER SERVICE 3/4" TYPE "K" FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$566.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$207,287.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3010</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$80.93</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$68.87</b>
<b>420.0710</b>	<b>WATER SERVICE LF 3/4" TYPE "K" REMOVE &amp; REPLACE</b>						
			83	\$150.00	\$12,450.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			260	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>420.0710</b>	<b>WATER SERVICE 3/4" TYPE "K" REMOVE &amp; REPLACE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$190.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$22,850.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>343</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$95.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$66.62</b>
<b>420.0720</b>	<b>WATER SERVICE LF 3/4" TYPE "K" RELOCATE</b>						



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			101	\$30.00	\$3,030.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>420.0720</b>	<b>WATER SERVICE 3/4" TYPE "K" RELOCATE</b>						
	<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>			<b>\$30.00</b>		<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$3,030.00</b>
	<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>		<b>1</b>			<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>101</b>
	<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>			<b>\$30.00</b>		<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$30.00</b>
<b>420.1000</b>	<b>WATER SERVICE LF 1" TYPE "K" FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
			21	\$425.00	\$8,925.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			21	\$325.00	\$6,825.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			120	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			51	\$126.00	\$6,426.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			250	\$58.00	\$14,500.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			1060	\$60.00	\$63,600.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			40	\$63.00	\$2,520.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
<b>420.1000</b>	<b>WATER SERVICE 1" TYPE "K" FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,287.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$113,896.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1573</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$160.88</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$72.41</b>
<b>420.1001</b>	<b>WATER SERVICE 1" TYPE "K" FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			420	\$51.00	\$21,420.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
<b>420.1001</b>	<b>WATER SERVICE 1" TYPE "K" FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$51.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$21,420.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>420</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$51.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$51.00</b>
<b>420.1010</b>	<b>WATER SERVICE 1" TYPE "K" REMOVE &amp; REPLACE</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			87	\$50.00	\$4,350.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			931	\$30.00	\$27,930.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
420.1010	WATER SERVICE 1" TYPE "K" REMOVE & REPLACE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$80.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$32,280.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1018</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$31.71</b>
420.1500	WATER SERVICE LF 1-1/2" TYPE "K" FURNISH & INSTALL						
			30	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
420.1500	WATER SERVICE 1- 1/2" TYPE "K" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$135.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,050.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>30</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$135.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$135.00</b>
420.2000	WATER SERVICE LF 2" TYPE "K" FURNISH & INSTALL						
			4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			16	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			6	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**420.2000 WATER SERVICE 2" TYPE "K" FURNISH & INSTALL**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$4,600.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$30,200.00</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>53</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$920.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$569.81</b>

**420.2010 WATER SERVICE 2" TYPE "K" REMOVE & REPLACE LF**

			238	\$55.00	\$13,090.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
--	--	--	-----	---------	-------------	---	------------

**420.2010 WATER SERVICE 2" TYPE "K" REMOVE & REPLACE**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$55.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$13,090.00</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>238</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$55.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$55.00</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
421.0740	WATER SERVICE 3/4" ON SIDE CONNECT	EA					
			41	\$1,000.00	\$41,000.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
421.0740	WATER SERVICE 3/4" ON SIDE CONNECT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$41,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>41</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>
422.0740	WATER SERVICE 3/4" OFF SIDE CONNECT	EA					
			5	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			2	\$845.00	\$1,690.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
422.0740	WATER SERVICE 3/4" OFF SIDE CONNECT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,395.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,440.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>7</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$697.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$634.29</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
422.1040	WATER SERVICE 1" OFF SIDE CONNECT	LF					
			6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			41	\$1,210.00	\$49,610.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			6	\$1,110.00	\$6,660.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
422.1040	WATER SERVICE 1" OFF SIDE CONNECT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,920.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$59,870.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>53</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$973.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,129.62</b>
424.0750	3/4" BULLHEAD WATER SERVICE ASSEMBLY REMOVE & REPLACE	EA					
			4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
424.0750	3/4" BULLHEAD WATER SERVICE ASSEMBLY REMOVE & REPLACE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,600.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$8,200.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>11</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$800.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$745.45</b>
425.0010	WATER METER BOX REMOVE & REPLACE	EA					
			10	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			1	\$500.00	\$500.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
425.0010	WATER METER BOX REMOVE & REPLACE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,250.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$9,200.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>27</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$416.67</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$340.74</b>
425.0020	WATER METER AND BOX REMOVE & RELOCATE	EA					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$200.00	\$200.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			17	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			15	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			82	\$235.00	\$19,270.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			17	\$485.00	\$8,245.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			27	\$400.00	\$10,800.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**425.0020 WATER METER AND BOX REMOVE & RELOCATE**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,970.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$53,765.00</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>169</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$371.25</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$318.14</b>

**425.0030 WATER METER BOX ADJUST EA**

			6	\$50.00	\$300.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
--	--	--	---	---------	----------	-------------------------	-----------



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			138	\$200.00	\$27,600.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>425.0030</b>	<b>WATER METER BOX ADJUST</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$650.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$29,100.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>147</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$216.67</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$197.96</b>
<b>425.1800</b>	<b>WATER METER BOX 18" DIA FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
<b>425.1800</b>	<b>WATER METER BOX 18" DIA FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$500.00</b>
<b>426.4000</b>	<b>WATER METER BOX DFW37C-14-101BAT</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			3	\$300.00	\$900.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
426.4000	WATER METER BOX DFW37C-14- 101BAT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$300.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$900.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$300.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$300.00</b>
429.0030	VALVE BOXES ADJUST	EA					
			15	\$145.00	\$2,175.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			6	\$140.00	\$840.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$150.00	\$150.00	ROUNDABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
429.0030	VALVE BOXES ADJUST						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$435.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$3,165.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>22</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$145.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$143.86</b>
429.1030	WATER VALVES ADJUST	EA					
			2	\$150.00	\$300.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$150.00	\$150.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
429.1030	WATER VALVES ADJUST						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$300.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$450.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>
430.0606	TAP VALVE AND SLEEVE 6" X 6" FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
430.0606	TAP VALVE AND SLEEVE 6" X 6" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,500.00</b>
430.0608	TAP VALVE AND SLEEVE 6" X 8" FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
430.0608	TAP VALVE AND SLEEVE 6" X 8" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,800.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,800.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,800.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,800.00</b>
430.0610	TAP VALVE AND SLEEVE 6" X 10" FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
430.0610	TAP VALVE AND SLEEVE 6" X 10" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,900.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,900.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,900.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,900.00</b>
430.0806	TAP VALVE AND SLEEVE 8" X 6" FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
<b>430.0806</b>	<b>TAP VALVE AND SLEEVE 8" X 6" FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$13,900.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$13,900.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$4,633.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4,633.33</b>
<b>430.0810</b>	<b>TAP VALVE AND SLEEVE 8" X 10" FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>430.0810</b>	<b>TAP VALVE AND SLEEVE 8" X 10" FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,200.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$3,200.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3,200.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3,200.00</b>
<b>430.0812</b>	<b>TAP VALVE AND SLEEVE 8" X 12" FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
430.0812	TAP VALVE AND SLEEVE 8" X 12" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,300.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,300.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,300.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,300.00</b>
430.1206	TAP VALVE AND SLEEVE 12" X 6" FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
430.1206	TAP VALVE AND SLEEVE 12" X 6" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$4,400.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,400.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$4,400.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4,400.00</b>
430.1606	TAP VALVE AND SLEEVE 16" X 6" FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
430.1606	TAP VALVE AND SLEEVE 16" X 6" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$7,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$15,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$7,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$7,500.00</b>
430.1608	TAP VALVE AND SLEEVE 16" X 8" FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
430.1608	TAP VALVE AND SLEEVE 16" X 8" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$15,100.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$31,100.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$7,550.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$7,775.00</b>
430.1612	TAP VALVE AND SLEEVE 16"X12" FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
430.1612	TAP VALVE AND SLEEVE 16"X12" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$9,800.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$9,800.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$9,800.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$9,800.00</b>
432.1200	CUT IN TEE 12" FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
432.1200	CUT IN TEE 12" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,600.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,600.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,600.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,600.00</b>
432.1616	CUT IN TEE 16"x16" RCCP FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
432.1616	CUT IN TEE 16"x16" RCCP FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$50,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$50,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$50,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$50,000.00</b>
437.0750	3/4" BULLHEAD WATER SERVICE ASSEMBLY FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			12	\$670.00	\$8,040.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
437.0750	3/4" BULLHEAD WATER SERVICE ASSEMBLY FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$670.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$8,040.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>12</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$670.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$670.00</b>
440.0800	WATER LOWING 8"	LF					
			235	\$150.00	\$35,250.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
440.0800	WATER LOWING 8"						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$35,250.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>235</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>
440.1200	WATER LOWING 12"	LF					
			75	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
440.1200	WATER LOWING 12"						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>75</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>
441.0201	WATER 2" DR-18 PVC BY-PASS FURNISH AND INSTALL	LF					
			910	\$0.50	\$455.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
441.0201	WATER 2" DR-18 PVC BY-PASS FURNISH AND INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$0.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$455.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>910</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$0.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$0.50</b>
445.0000	FLUSH VALVE - FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
445.0000	FLUSH VALVE - FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$22,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>7</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3,250.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3,142.86</b>
450.0000	FIRE HYDRANT STANDARD FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			12	\$3,400.00	\$40,800.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			2	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			12	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			7	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			6	\$3,600.00	\$21,600.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			18	\$3,850.00	\$69,300.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			14	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	ROUNDABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
<b>450.0000</b>	<b>FIRE HYDRANT STANDARD FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$71,450.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$336,200.00</b>	
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>93</b>	
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$4,202.94</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3,615.05</b>	
<b>480.0750</b>	<b>WATER 3/4" PVC BORE &amp; ENCASE</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			53	\$39.00	\$2,067.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
<b>480.0750</b>	<b>WATER 3/4" PVC BORE &amp; ENCASE</b>						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$39.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,067.00</b>	
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>53</b>	
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$39.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$39.00</b>	
<b>480.1200</b>	<b>WATER 12" PVC BORE &amp; ENCASE</b>	<b>LF</b>					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			50	\$420.00	\$21,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
480.1200	WATER 12" PVC BORE & ENCASE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$420.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$21,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>50</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$420.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$420.00</b>
480.1600	WATER 16" PVC BORE & ENCASE	LF					
			198	\$750.00	\$148,500.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
480.1600	WATER 16" PVC BORE & ENCASE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$750.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$148,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>198</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$750.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$750.00</b>
480.2400	WATER 24" PVC BORE & ENCASE	LF					
			298	\$720.00	\$214,560.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			232	\$1,000.00	\$232,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
480.2400	WATER 24" PVC BORE & ENCASE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,720.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$446,560.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>530</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$860.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$842.57</b>
485.1000	WATER 10" PVC DR-18 OPEN CUT & ENCASE	LF					
			36	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
485.1000	WATER 10" PVC DR- 18 OPEN CUT & ENCASE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,400.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>36</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>
485.1200	WATER 12" PVC OPEN CUT & ENCASE	LF					
			36	\$210.00	\$7,560.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			52	\$200.00	\$10,400.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
485.1200	WATER 12" PVC OPEN CUT & ENCASE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$410.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$17,960.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>88</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$205.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$204.09</b>
485.1610	WATER 16" PVC OPEN CUT TRENCH & ENCASE	SY					
			20	\$240.00	\$4,800.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
485.1610	WATER 16" PVC OPEN CUT TRENCH & ENCASE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$240.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,800.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>20</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$240.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$240.00</b>
485.2410	WATER 24" PVC INCLUDING 36", 1/2" WALL STEEL CASING PIPE W/ 2000 PSI PLUGGING FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			60	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
485.2410	WATER 24" PVC INCLUDING 36", 1/2" WALL STEEL CASING PIPE W/ 2000 PSI PLUGGING FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$350.00	TOTAL COST :	\$21,000.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	60
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$350.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$350.00
490.0000	CONC ENCASEMENT 2000 PSI FURNISH & INSTALL	CY					
			1	\$185.00	\$185.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
490.0000	CONC ENCASEMENT 2000 PSI FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$185.00	TOTAL COST :	\$185.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	1
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$185.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$185.00
493.0000	CONC BLOCKING 2000 PSI FURNISH & INSTALL	CY					
			26	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			11	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			33	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			89.6	\$125.00	\$11,200.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			41.5	\$150.00	\$6,225.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			112	\$100.00	\$11,200.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			112	\$100.00	\$11,200.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			51	\$185.00	\$9,435.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			127.5	\$175.00	\$22,312.50	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
493.0000	CONC BLOCKING 2000 PSI FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,835.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$99,522.50</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>623</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$236.25</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$159.85</b>
496.0000	TRENCH SAFETY LF -WATER  FURNISH & INSTALL						
			1186	\$0.10	\$118.60	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1010	\$0.10	\$101.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			6820	\$2.00	\$13,640.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1739	\$2.00	\$3,478.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1803	\$2.00	\$3,606.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1177	\$0.50	\$588.50	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			2537	\$0.20	\$507.40	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			6055	\$2.00	\$12,110.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			828	\$1.00	\$828.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			5254	\$1.10	\$5,779.40	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			3800	\$1.00	\$3,800.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			5236	\$0.75	\$3,927.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			7067	\$0.50	\$3,533.50	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			1480	\$0.50	\$740.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**496.0000 TRENCH SAFETY  
-WATER FURNISH  
& INSTALL**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$13.75</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$52,757.40</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>45992</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$0.98</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1.15</b>

**500.0400 SANITARY  
SEWER 4" PVC  
SDR-26 ASTM  
D3034 FURNISH  
& INSTALL LF**

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			122	\$120.00	\$14,640.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			152	\$50.00	\$7,600.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
<b>500.0400</b>	<b>SANITARY SEWER 4" PVC SDR-26 ASTM D3034 FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$170.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$22,240.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>274</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$85.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$81.17</b>
<b>500.0600</b>	<b>SANITARY SEWER 6" PVC SDR-26 ASTM D3034 FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			155	\$80.00	\$12,400.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			81	\$80.00	\$6,480.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			551	\$563.00	\$310,213.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
			20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			40	\$56.00	\$2,240.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
500.0600	SANITARY SEWER 6" PVC SDR-26 ASTM D3034 FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$859.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$332,933.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>847</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$171.80</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$393.07</b>
500.0601	SANITARY SEWER 6" PVC SDR-26 ASTM D2241 FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			60	\$73.00	\$4,380.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
500.0601	SANITARY SEWER 6" PVC SDR-26 ASTM D2241 FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$73.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,380.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>60</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$73.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$73.00</b>
500.0800	SANITARY SEWER 8" PVC SDR-26 ASTM D3034 FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			3465	\$76.00	\$263,340.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			2910	\$42.00	\$122,220.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			51	\$150.00	\$7,650.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			732	\$180.00	\$131,760.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			572	\$115.00	\$65,780.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			232	\$100.00	\$23,200.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
			64	\$95.00	\$6,080.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			4019	\$58.00	\$233,102.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**500.0800 SANITARY SEWER  
8" PVC SDR-26  
ASTM D3034  
FURNISH & INSTALL**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$816.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$853,132.00</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>12045</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$102.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$70.83</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
500.0801	SANITARY SEWER 8" PVC SDR-26 ASTM D2241 FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	486	\$77.00	\$37,422.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			162	\$185.00	\$29,970.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			4075	\$80.00	\$326,000.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			59	\$59.00	\$3,481.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
500.0801	SANITARY SEWER 8" PVC SDR-26 ASTM D2241 FURNISH & INSTALL						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$401.00</b>		<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$396,873.00</b>
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>		<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4782</b>
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$100.25</b>		<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$82.99</b>
500.1000	SANITARY SEWER 10" PVC SDR-26 ASTM D3034 FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	575	\$125.00	\$71,875.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			1399	\$120.00	\$167,880.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			129	\$580.00	\$74,820.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
<b>500.1000</b>	<b>SANITARY SEWER 10" PVC SDR-26 ASTM D3034 FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$825.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$314,575.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2103</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$275.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$149.58</b>
<b>500.1200</b>	<b>SANITARY SEWER 12" PVC SDR-26 ASTM D3034 FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			302	\$110.00	\$33,220.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
<b>500.1200</b>	<b>SANITARY SEWER 12" PVC SDR-26 ASTM D3034 FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$110.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$33,220.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>302</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$110.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$110.00</b>
<b>503.4800</b>	<b>WASTEWATER 48" FIBERGLASS, OPEN CUT, FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			745	\$750.00	\$558,750.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
503.4800	WASTEWATER 48" FIBERGLASS, OPEN CUT, FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$750.00	TOTAL COST :	\$558,750.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	745
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$750.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$750.00
506.0800	SANITARY SEWER 8" REHABILITATIO N BY CURED IN PLACE PIPE	LF					
			673	\$75.00	\$50,475.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
506.0800	SANITARY SEWER 8" REHABILITATION BY CURED IN PLACE PIPE						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$75.00	TOTAL COST :	\$50,475.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	673
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$75.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$75.00
507.0800	SANITARY SEWER 8" DR-17 IPS FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			102	\$150.00	\$15,300.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
507.0800	SANITARY SEWER 8" DR-17 IPS FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$15,300.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>102</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>
507.1200	SANITARY SEWER 12.2" DR- 17 IPS FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			1937	\$125.00	\$242,125.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
507.1200	SANITARY SEWER 12.2" DR-17 IPS FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$125.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$242,125.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1937</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$125.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$125.00</b>
508.1800	WASTEWATER 18" C- 900FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			157	\$460.00	\$72,220.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
508.1800	WASTEWATER 18" C-900FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$460.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$72,220.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>157</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$460.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$460.00</b>
508.2400	WASTEWATER 24" C- 900FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			47	\$645.00	\$30,315.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
508.2400	WASTEWATER 24" C-900FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$645.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$30,315.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>47</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$645.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$645.00</b>
520.0410	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE 4" FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			100	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			144	\$200.00	\$28,800.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			244	\$60.00	\$14,640.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			7454	\$75.00	\$559,050.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			712	\$54.00	\$38,448.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>520.0410</b>	<b>SANITARY SEWER SERVICE 4" FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$484.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$650,438.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>8654</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$96.80</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$75.16</b>
<b>520.0450</b>	<b>SANITARY SEWER SERVICE 4" RECONNECT</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			13	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>520.0450</b>	<b>SANITARY SEWER SERVICE 4" RECONNECT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,400.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$11,200.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>19</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$700.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$589.47</b>
<b>520.0610</b>	<b>SANITARY SEWER SERVICE 6" FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>LF</b>					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			56	\$270.00	\$15,120.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			531	\$65.00	\$34,515.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>520.0610</b>	<b>SANITARY SEWER SERVICE 6" FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>		<b>\$335.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$49,635.00</b>
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>		<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>587</b>
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>		<b>\$167.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$84.56</b>
<b>520.0650</b>	<b>SANITARY SEWER SERVICE 6" RECONNECT</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>520.0650</b>	<b>SANITARY SEWER SERVICE 6" RECONNECT</b>						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>		<b>\$1,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$11,500.00</b>
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>		<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>15</b>
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>		<b>\$750.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$766.67</b>
<b>520.0810</b>	<b>SANITARY SEWER SERVICE 8" FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			99	\$75.00	\$7,425.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
520.0810	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE 8" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$75.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,425.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>99</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$75.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$75.00</b>
520.0850	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE 8" RECONNECT	EA					
			2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
520.0850	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE 8" RECONNECT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>
521.0400	SAN SEWER CLEAN-OUT 4" FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			18	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			36	\$165.00	\$5,940.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
521.0400	SAN SEWER CLEAN-OUT 4" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$665.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$14,940.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>54</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$332.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$276.67</b>
521.0600	SAN SEWER CLEAN-OUT 6" ON MAIN LINE FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
521.0600	SAN SEWER CLEAN-OUT 6" ON MAIN LINE FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>
521.0800	SAN SEWER DEADEND CLEAN-OUT 8" ON MAIN LINE FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
521.0800	SAN SEWER DEADEND CLEAN- OUT 8" ON MAIN LINE FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,500.00</b>
522.0401	TWO WAY 4" SAN SEWER CLEANOUT FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			16	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			26	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			60	\$245.00	\$14,700.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			87	\$400.00	\$34,800.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
522.0401	TWO WAY 4" SAN SEWER CLEANOUT FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,245.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$58,600.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>195</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$249.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$300.51</b>
522.0601	TWO WAY 6" SAN SEWER CLEANOUT FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			4	\$200.00	\$800.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
522.0601	TWO WAY 6" SAN SEWER CLEANOUT FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,050.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,100.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>19</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$373.68</b>
522.0801	TWO WAY 8" SAN SEWER CLEANOUT FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
522.0801	TWO WAY 8" SAN SEWER CLEANOUT FURNISH AND INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$450.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,350.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$450.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$450.00</b>
535.0006	RING AND HINGED COVER PAMREX DUCTILE IRON FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			24	\$750.00	\$18,000.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
535.0006	RING AND HINGED COVER PAMREX DUCTILE IRON FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$750.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$18,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>24</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$750.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$750.00</b>
535.0031	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE RING & COVER	EA					
			4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1	\$600.00	\$600.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			24	\$605.00	\$14,520.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**535.0031 ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE RING & COVER**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6,055.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$34,020.00</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>55</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$756.88</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$618.55</b>

**535.0400 SAN SEWER MANHOLE 4' DIA CONSTRUCT** EA

13	\$5,200.00	\$67,600.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
----	------------	-------------	---	------------

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			12	\$6,500.00	\$78,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			8	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			20	\$3,800.00	\$76,000.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			2	\$4,650.00	\$9,300.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			22	\$3,400.00	\$74,800.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>535.0400</b>	<b>SAN SEWER MANHOLE 4' DIA CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$48,050.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$379,700.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>80</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$6,006.25</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4,746.25</b>
<b>535.0410</b>	<b>SAN SEWER MANHOLE 4' DIA WITH RAVEN 405 CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			1	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
535.0410	SAN SEWER MANHOLE 4' DIA WITH RAVEN 405 CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$4,900.00	TOTAL COST :	\$4,900.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	1
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$4,900.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$4,900.00
535.0433	ADD HEIGHT TO BODY OF MANHOLE FOR ADJUSTMENT OF 4' SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	VF					
			8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
535.0433	ADD HEIGHT TO BODY OF MANHOLE FOR ADJUSTMENT OF 4' SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$250.00	TOTAL COST :	\$2,000.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	8
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$250.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$250.00
535.0500	SAN SEWER MANHOLE 5' DIA CONSTRUCT	EA					
			1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
535.0500	SAN SEWER MANHOLE 5' DIA CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$6,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$6,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$6,000.00</b>
535.0633	ADD HEIGHT TO BODY OF MANHOLE FOR ADJUSTMENT OF 6' SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	VF					
			19	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
535.0633	ADD HEIGHT TO BODY OF MANHOLE FOR ADJUSTMENT OF 6' SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$300.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,700.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>19</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$300.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$300.00</b>
536.0400	SAN SEWER MANHOLE CAST- IN-PLACE 4' DIA SEALED CONSTRUCT	EA					
			2	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>536.0400</b>	<b>SAN SEWER MANHOLE CAST-IN- PLACE 4' DIA SEALED CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$13,900.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$19,600.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$6,950.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$6,533.33</b>

<b>536.0500</b>	<b>SAN SEWER MANHOLE CAST- IN-PLACE 5' DIA SEALED CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21

<b>536.0500</b>	<b>SAN SEWER MANHOLE CAST-IN- PLACE 5' DIA SEALED CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$9,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$9,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$9,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$9,500.00</b>



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
537.0400	SAN SEWER MANHOLE PRECAST 4' DIA OVER EXISTING LINE CONSTRUCT	EA					
			7	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			2	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
537.0400	SAN SEWER MANHOLE PRECAST 4' DIA OVER EXISTING LINE CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$16,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$54,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>9</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$8,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$6,055.56</b>
537.0500	SAN SEWER MANHOLE PRECAST 5' DIA OVER EXISTING LINE CONSTRUCT	EA					
			1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
537.0500	SAN SEWER MANHOLE PRECAST 5' DIA OVER EXISTING LINE CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$9,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$9,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$9,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$9,500.00</b>
537.0600	SAN SEWER MANHOLE PRECAST 6' DIA OVER EXISTING LINE CONSTRUCT	EA					
			2	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
537.0600	SAN SEWER MANHOLE PRECAST 6' DIA OVER EXISTING LINE CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$35,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$70,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$35,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$35,000.00</b>
538.0400	SAN SEWER DROP MANHOLE 4' DIA CONSTRUCT	EA					
			8	\$5,800.00	\$46,400.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			3	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
<b>538.0400</b>	<b>SAN SEWER DROP MANHOLE 4' DIA CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$18,300.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$72,900.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>12</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$6,100.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$6,075.00</b>
<b>538.0500</b>	<b>SAN SEWER DROP MANHOLE 5' DIA CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			2	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
<b>538.0500</b>	<b>SAN SEWER DROP MANHOLE 5' DIA CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$15,100.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$30,200.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$7,550.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$7,550.00</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
541.0400	SAN SEWER DROP MANHOLE 4' DIA OVER EXISTING LINE CONSTRUCT	EA	1	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$5,900.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,900.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$5,900.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$5,900.00</b>
541.0500	SAN SEWER MANHOLE PRECAST 5' DIA WITH DROP CONNECTION OVER EXISTING LINE CONNECTION CONSTRUCT	EA	10	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
541.0500	SAN SEWER MANHOLE PRECAST 5' DIA WITH DROP CONNECTION OVER EXISTING LINE CONNECTION CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$10,000.00	TOTAL COST :	\$100,000.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	10
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$10,000.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$10,000.00
541.0600	SAN SEWER MANHOLE 6' DIA WITH DROP CONNECTION OVER EXISTING LINE CONSTRUCT	EA					
			4	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
541.0600	SAN SEWER MANHOLE 6' DIA WITH DROP CONNECTION OVER EXISTING LINE CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$11,000.00	TOTAL COST :	\$44,000.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	4
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$11,000.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$11,000.00
542.4000	SAN SEWER MANHOLE 4' DIA 3600 PSI TYPE "S" CONSTRUCT	EA					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
542.4000	SAN SEWER MANHOLE 4' DIA 3600 PSI TYPE "S" CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$5,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$15,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$5,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$5,000.00</b>
542.4001	SAN SEWER MANHOLE 4' DIA 3600 PSI TYPE "S" OVER EXISTING SEWER LINE CONSTRUCT	EA					
			1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
542.4001	SAN SEWER MANHOLE 4' DIA 3600 PSI TYPE "S" OVER EXISTING SEWER LINE CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$5,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$5,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$5,000.00</b>
547.0600	6' I.D. SQUARE SIPHON BOX CONSTRUCT	EA					
			4	\$21,000.00	\$84,000.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
547.0600	6' I.D. SQUARE SIPHON BOX CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$21,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$84,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$21,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$21,000.00</b>
564.0030	CLEANOUT ADJUST	EA					
			1	\$170.00	\$170.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
564.0030	CLEANOUT ADJUST						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$170.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$170.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$170.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$170.00</b>
580.0800	SAN SEW 8" PVC BORE & ENCASE	LF					
			400	\$410.00	\$164,000.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			188	\$305.00	\$57,340.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
580.0800	SAN SEW 8" PVC BORE & ENCASE						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$715.00	TOTAL COST :	\$221,340.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	2	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	588
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$357.50	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$376.43
585.0600	SAN SEWER 8" PVC OPEN CUT & ENCASE	LF					
			13	\$169.00	\$2,197.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
585.0600	SAN SEWER 8" PVC OPEN CUT & ENCASE						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$169.00	TOTAL COST :	\$2,197.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	13
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$169.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$169.00
585.1001	SAN SEWER 10" PVC SDR-26 ASTM D3034 OPEN CUT & ENCASE	LF					
			89	\$200.00	\$17,800.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
585.1001	SAN SEWER 10" PVC SDR-26 ASTM D3034 OPEN CUT & ENCASE						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$200.00	TOTAL COST :	\$17,800.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	89
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$200.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$200.00
590.1000	SAN SEWER CONC. ENCASEMENT CAP 2000 PSI	CY					
			1.3	\$160.00	\$208.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
590.1000	SAN SEWER CONC. ENCASEMENT CAP 2000 PSI						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$160.00	TOTAL COST :	\$208.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	1
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$160.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$160.00
591.0000	SAN SEWER CONC. ENCASEMENT 2000 PSI OR GREATER	CY					
			58	\$360.00	\$20,880.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			215	\$200.00	\$43,000.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			3	\$200.00	\$600.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>591.0000</b>	<b>SAN SEWER CONC. ENCASEMENT 2000 PSI OR GREATER</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$760.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$64,480.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>276</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$253.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$233.62</b>
<b>595.0001</b>	<b>WASTEWATER AERIAL CROSSING OVER ROWLETT CREEK, FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>LS</b>					
			1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
<b>595.0001</b>	<b>WASTEWATER AERIAL CROSSING OVER ROWLETT CREEK, FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$300,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$300,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$300,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$300,000.00</b>
<b>595.0002</b>	<b>WASTEWATER AERIAL CROSSING OVER SPRING CREEK, FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>LS</b>					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
<b>595.0002</b>	<b>WASTEWATER AERIAL CROSSING OVER SPRING CREEK, FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$350,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$350,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$350,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$350,000.00</b>
<b>596.0000</b>	<b>TRENCH SAFETY - WASTEWATER FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			949	\$13.00	\$12,337.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
			4169	\$0.05	\$208.45	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			253	\$2.00	\$506.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			2910	\$2.00	\$5,820.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1469	\$0.10	\$146.90	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			2934	\$2.00	\$5,868.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			154	\$0.50	\$77.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			4075	\$2.00	\$8,150.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			60	\$10.00	\$600.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			825	\$1.00	\$825.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
			84	\$10.00	\$840.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			4118	\$1.00	\$4,118.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>596.0000</b>	<b>TRENCH SAFETY - WASTEWATERFUR NISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$43.65</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$39,496.35</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>22000</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3.64</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1.80</b>
<b>599.0010</b>	<b>WASTEWATER POLYMER MANHOLE 10' DIA SEALED CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			2	\$140,000.00	\$280,000.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
599.0010	WASTEWATER POLYMER MANHOLE 10' DIA SEALED CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$140,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$280,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$140,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$140,000.00</b>
599.0600	WASTEWATER POLYMER MANHOLE 6' DIA SEALED CONSTRUCT	EA					
			2	\$70,000.00	\$140,000.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
599.0600	WASTEWATER POLYMER MANHOLE 6' DIA SEALED CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$70,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$140,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$70,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$70,000.00</b>
599.0700	WASTEWATER POLYMER MANHOLE 7' DIA SEALED CONSTRUCT	EA					
			3	\$75,000.00	\$225,000.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
599.0700	WASTEWATER POLYMER MANHOLE 7' DIA SEALED CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$75,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$225,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$75,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$75,000.00</b>
599.2000	CUT PLK	EA					
			46	\$825.00	\$37,950.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
599.2000	CUT PLK						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$825.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$37,950.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>46</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$825.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$825.00</b>
599.3001	CONNECT TO MANHOLE	EA					
			2	\$640.00	\$1,280.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			27	\$1,500.00	\$40,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
599.3001	CONNECT TO MANHOLE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$5,040.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$44,680.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>31</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,260.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,441.29</b>
599.4000	CUT, PLUG AND ABANDON EXISTING WASTEWATER	EA					
			4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
			27	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			24	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			4	\$150.00	\$600.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
599.4000	CUT, PLUG AND ABANDON EXISTING WASTEWATER						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$7,550.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$42,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>71</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,258.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$598.59</b>
599.6000	SIPHON ABANDON	LS					
			1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
			1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
599.6000	SIPHON ABANDON						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$9,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$9,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$4,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4,500.00</b>
599.9000	TEMPORARY BY- PASS	EA					
			1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
599.9000	TEMPORARY BY-PASS						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>
600.0000	ARMOR JOINTS FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			119	\$60.00	\$7,140.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
600.0000	ARMOR JOINTS FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$60.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,140.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>119</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$60.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$60.00</b>
610.1000	BRIDGE DECK RIDING SURFACE REHAB	SF					
			6	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			19	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
<b>610.1000</b>	<b>BRIDGE DECK RIDING SURFACE REHAB</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$410.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,410.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>25</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$205.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$176.40</b>
<b>610.1010</b>	<b>BRIDGE, CULVERT, OR CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAIL REPAIR</b>	<b>SF</b>					
			63	\$286.00	\$18,018.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			239	\$185.00	\$44,215.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
<b>610.1010</b>	<b>BRIDGE, CULVERT, OR CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAIL REPAIR</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$471.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$62,233.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>302</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$235.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$206.07</b>
<b>610.2000</b>	<b>BRIDGE DECK EDGE REHAB</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			246	\$39.00	\$9,594.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
610.2000	BRIDGE DECK EDGE REHAB						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$39.00	TOTAL COST :	\$9,594.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	246
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$39.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$39.00
610.3000	BRIDGE ARMOR JOINT REHAB	LF					
			278	\$42.00	\$11,676.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
610.3000	BRIDGE ARMOR JOINT REHAB						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$42.00	TOTAL COST :	\$11,676.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	278
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$42.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$42.00
610.3010	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REHAB	LF					
			363	\$45.50	\$16,516.50	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			1567	\$42.00	\$65,814.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
610.3010	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REHAB						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$87.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$82,330.50</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1930</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$43.75</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$42.66</b>
610.4000	BRIDGE COLUMN SPALL REPAIR	SF					
			59	\$185.00	\$10,915.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
610.4000	BRIDGE COLUMN SPALL REPAIR						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$185.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$10,915.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>59</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$185.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$185.00</b>
610.4010	BRIDGE BEAM REPAIR	SF					
			3	\$240.50	\$721.50	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			82	\$185.00	\$15,170.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
<b>610.4010</b>	<b>BRIDGE BEAM REPAIR</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$425.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$15,891.50</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>85</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$212.75</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$186.96</b>
<b>610.5000</b>	<b>BRIDGE BENT CAP SPALL REPAIR</b>	<b>SF</b>					
			37	\$260.00	\$9,620.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			103	\$185.00	\$19,055.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
<b>610.5000</b>	<b>BRIDGE BENT CAP SPALL REPAIR</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$445.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$28,675.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>140</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$222.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$204.82</b>
<b>610.9000</b>	<b>BRIDGE DECK UNDERSIDE REHAB</b>	<b>SF</b>					
			212	\$364.00	\$77,168.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			106	\$185.00	\$19,610.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
610.9000	BRIDGE DECK UNDERSIDE REHAB						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$549.00	TOTAL COST :	\$96,778.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	2	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	318
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$274.50	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$304.33
611.1100	BRIDGE ABUTMENT WALL REPAIR	SF					
			19	\$260.00	\$4,940.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			70	\$185.00	\$12,950.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
611.1100	BRIDGE ABUTMENT WALL REPAIR						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$445.00	TOTAL COST :	\$17,890.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	2	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	89
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$222.50	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$201.01
615.1000	BRIDGE FOOTING CLASS C CONCRETE FURNISH AND INSTALL	CY					
			4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
615.1000	BRIDGE FOOTING CLASS C CONCRETE FURNISH AND INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$12,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3,000.00</b>
630.1400	CLASS S CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (BAS-C)(MOD)	CY					
			298	\$1,035.00	\$308,430.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
630.1400	CLASS S CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (BAS-C)(MOD)						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,035.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$308,430.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>298</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,035.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,035.00</b>
653.1000	RETAINING WALL TYPE 'A' CONSTRUCT	CY					
			28	\$550.00	\$15,400.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
653.1000	RETAINING WALL TYPE 'A' CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$550.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$15,400.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>28</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$550.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$550.00</b>
653.2000	RETAINING WALL TYPE 'B' CONSTRUCT	CY					
			6	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
653.2000	RETAINING WALL TYPE 'B' CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$900.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,400.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>6</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$900.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$900.00</b>
653.3000	RETAINING WALL TYPE 'C' CONSTRUCT	CY					
			11	\$1,600.00	\$17,600.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			9	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			57	\$700.00	\$39,900.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			65	\$450.00	\$29,250.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
<b>653.3000</b>	<b>RETAINING WALL TYPE 'C' CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$4,350.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$101,150.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>142</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,087.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$712.32</b>
<b>666.2011</b>	<b>RETAINING WALL CLASS 'C' TYPE 'B' OR 'C' 13"-36" HEIGHT RANGE 0-10 CONST.</b>	<b>CY</b>					
			5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
<b>666.2011</b>	<b>RETAINING WALL CLASS 'C' TYPE 'B' OR 'C' 13"-36" HEIGHT RANGE 0-10 CONST.</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$400.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>5</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$400.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$400.00</b>
<b>670.0000</b>	<b>HEADWALL &amp; WINGWALLS 3600 PSI CONC CONST</b>	<b>CY</b>					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$890.00	\$890.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			2	\$260.00	\$520.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			22	\$2,275.00	\$50,050.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
<b>670.0000</b>	<b>HEADWALL &amp; WINGWALLS 3600 PSI CONC CONST</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,425.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$51,460.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>25</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,141.67</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,058.40</b>
<b>670.0002</b>	<b>SPECIAL HEADWALL AND WINGWALL FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>CY</b>					
			39	\$1,100.00	\$42,900.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>670.0002</b>	<b>SPECIAL HEADWALL AND WINGWALL FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,100.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$42,900.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>39</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,100.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,100.00</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
670.1000	24" PIPE PRECAST SAFETY END TREATMENT (PSET-SC) HEADWALL & WINGWALLS CONSTRUCT	EA					
			2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
670.1000	24" PIPE PRECAST SAFETY END TREATMENT (PSET- SC) HEADWALL & WINGWALLS CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$3,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,500.00</b>
675.0010	TOEWALL 3600 PSI CONCRETE	CY					
			5	\$292.50	\$1,462.50	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			62	\$1,276.00	\$79,112.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
675.0010	TOEWALL 3600 PSI CONCRETE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,568.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$80,574.50</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>67</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$784.25</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,202.60</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
676.2103	HEADWALL TXDOT TYPE CH- PW-S CONSTRUCT	EA					
			8	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
676.2103	HEADWALL TXDOT TYPE CH-PW-S CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6,800.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$30,400.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>10</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3,400.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3,040.00</b>
676.2400	HEADWALL 24" TYPE B CONSTRUCT	EA					
			1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
676.2400	HEADWALL 24" TYPE B CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>
676.4802	HEADWALL 48" TXDOT CH-PW-O CONSTRUCT	EA					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
676.4802	HEADWALL 48" TXDOT CH-PW-O CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$7,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$7,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$7,000.00</b>
676.5401	HEADWALL 54" TXDOT CH-PW-S CONSTRUCT	EA					
			1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
676.5401	HEADWALL 54" TXDOT CH-PW-S CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$12,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$12,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$12,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$12,000.00</b>
677.0702	HEADWALL TXDOT TYPE CH- PW-S ON 7'x 2' CONSTRUCT	EA					
			1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
677.0702	HEADWALL TXDOT TYPE CH-PW-S ON 7'x 2' CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$8,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$8,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$8,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$8,500.00</b>
677.1004	HEADWALL TXDOT TYPE SW- 0 ON 10'x 4' CONSTRUCT	EA					
			1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
677.1004	HEADWALL TXDOT TYPE SW-0 ON 10'x 4' CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$35,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$35,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$35,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$35,000.00</b>
678.4000	FORM LINER ON WALL	SF					
			550	\$25.00	\$13,750.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
678.4000	FORM LINER ON WALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$13,750.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>550</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>
680.0000	BRIDGE RAILING	LF					
			280	\$221.00	\$61,880.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			14	\$460.00	\$6,440.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
680.0000	BRIDGE RAILING						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$681.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$68,320.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>294</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$340.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$232.38</b>
680.5000	TxDOT TYPE C221 RAIL FURNISH AND INSTALL	LF					
			210	\$110.00	\$23,100.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
680.5000	TxDOT TYPE C221 RAIL FURNISH AND INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$110.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$23,100.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>210</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$110.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$110.00</b>
681.0000	RAILING PEDESTRIAN TYPE PR (STEEL)	LF					
			66	\$250.00	\$16,500.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
681.0000	RAILING PEDESTRIAN TYPE PR (STEEL)						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$16,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>66</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>
681.1000	METAL HANDRAILS FABRICATE & INSTALL	LF					
			299	\$30.00	\$8,970.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			130	\$140.00	\$18,200.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
681.1000	METAL HANDRAILS FABRICATE & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$170.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$27,170.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>429</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$85.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$63.33</b>
681.4200	METAL HANDRAILS AND 42" STEEL PIPE FABRICATE & INSTALL	LF					
			9	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
681.4200	METAL HANDRAILS AND 42" STEEL PIPE FABRICATE & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$3,150.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>9</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>
681.4801	STEEL HANDRAILS AND 48" STEEL PIPE WITH RUBRAIL FABRICATE & INSTALL	LF					
			50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
681.4801	STEEL HANDRAILS AND 48" STEEL PIPE WITH RUBRAIL FABRICATE & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$80.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>50</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$80.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$80.00</b>
681.4802	PEDESTRIAN RAILING 4.5 FOOT	LF					
			50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
681.4802	PEDESTRIAN RAILING 4.5 FOOT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$80.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>50</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$80.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$80.00</b>
683.0000	METAL BEAM GUARD W/STEEL POSTS FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			25	\$87.00	\$2,175.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
683.0000	METAL BEAM GUARD W/STEEL POSTS FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$87.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,175.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>25</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$87.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$87.00</b>
684.5000	TXDOT SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF					
			78	\$110.00	\$8,580.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
684.5000	TXDOT SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$110.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$8,580.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>78</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$110.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$110.00</b>
686.0006	PEDESTRIAN LIGHT POLE 6' DEEP FOUNDATION	EA					
			6	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			6	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
686.0006	PEDESTRIAN LIGHT POLE 6' DEEP FOUNDATION						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$4,650.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$30,900.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>20</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,550.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,545.00</b>
686.6000	PEDESTRIAN POLE LIGHT SA2 FOUNDATION FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
686.6000	PEDESTRIAN POLE LIGHT SA2 FOUNDATION FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,500.00</b>
691.2400	PIERS 24" DIA. CONSTRUCT	LF					
			168	\$325.00	\$54,600.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
691.2400	PIERS 24" DIA. CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,325.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$58,600.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>172</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$662.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$340.70</b>
691.3000	PIERS 30" DIA. CONSTRUCT	LF					
			24	\$4,200.00	\$100,800.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
691.3000	PIERS 30" DIA. CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$4,200.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$100,800.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>24</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$4,200.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4,200.00</b>
691.4200	PIERS 42" DIA. CONSTRUCT	LF					
			120	\$2,350.00	\$282,000.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
691.4200	PIERS 42" DIA. CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,350.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$282,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>120</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,350.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,350.00</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
692.0000	CONCRETE GRADE BEAM FURNISH & INSTALL	CY					
			2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
692.0000	CONCRETE GRADE BEAM FURNISH & INSTALL						
	TOTAL UNIT COST :			\$650.00		TOTAL COST :	\$1,300.00
	PROJECT COUNT :		1			TOTAL QUANTITIES :	2
	AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :			\$650.00		AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$650.00
694.3000	DRILLED SHAFT 30" PER TxDOT CONSTRUCT	LF					
			60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
694.3000	DRILLED SHAFT 30" PER TxDOT CONSTRUCT						
	TOTAL UNIT COST :			\$100.00		TOTAL COST :	\$6,000.00
	PROJECT COUNT :		1			TOTAL QUANTITIES :	60
	AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :			\$100.00		AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$100.00
699.0000	STRUCTURAL WORK MISCELLANEOUS	CY					
			10	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
699.0000	STRUCTURAL WORK MISCELLANEOUS						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$30,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>10</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3,000.00</b>
700.0010	LANDSCAPING REMOVE & REPLACE	LS					
			1	\$500.00	\$500.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1	\$90,200.00	\$90,200.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
700.0010	LANDSCAPING REMOVE & REPLACE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$90,700.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$90,700.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$45,350.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$45,350.00</b>
700.1010	BUSHES & SHRUBS REMOVE & REPLACE	EA					
			8	\$50.00	\$400.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			5	\$150.00	\$750.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			35	\$140.00	\$4,900.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
<b>700.1010</b>	<b>BUSHES &amp; SHRUBS REMOVE &amp; REPLACE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$590.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,050.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>52</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$147.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$135.58</b>
<b>701.1000</b>	<b>TREE STAKING</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			25	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			26	\$59.00	\$1,534.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			25	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			25	\$58.00	\$1,450.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			25	\$84.00	\$2,100.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			26	\$45.75	\$1,189.50	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
701.1000	TREE STAKING						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$416.75	TOTAL COST :	\$10,523.50
				PROJECT COUNT :	6	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	152
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$69.46	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$69.23
702.0010	SPRINKLER SYSTEM REMOVE, REPLACE & REPAIR	HD					
			33	\$75.00	\$2,475.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			42	\$10.00	\$420.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
			400	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			123	\$65.00	\$7,995.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			170	\$165.00	\$28,050.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			300	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			50	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	ROUNDBOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			120	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
<b>702.0010</b>	<b>SPRINKLER SYSTEM REMOVE, REPLACE &amp; REPAIR</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,480.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$147,990.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1347</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$123.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$109.87</b>
<b>702.0020</b>	<b>SPRINKLER SYSTEM REMOVE, REPLACE &amp; REPAIR</b>	<b>LS</b>					
			1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
<b>702.0020</b>	<b>SPRINKLER SYSTEM REMOVE, REPLACE &amp; REPAIR</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$10,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$10,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$10,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$10,000.00</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
<b>705.0000</b>	<b>ROOT BARRIER FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			252	\$17.00	\$4,284.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			470	\$15.00	\$7,050.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			252	\$22.00	\$5,544.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			18	\$50.00	\$900.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>705.0000</b>	<b>ROOT BARRIER FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$104.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$17,778.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>992</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$26.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$17.92</b>
<b>710.0100</b>	<b>ALLEE ELM 100 GALLON</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			2	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			2	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			4	\$1,300.51	\$5,202.04	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
710.0100	ALLEE ELM 100 GALLON						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$5,575.51</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$16,152.04</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>12</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,393.88</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,346.00</b>
710.0165	ALLEE ELM 65 GALLON	EA					
			2	\$985.00	\$1,970.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
710.0165	ALLEE ELM 65 GALLON						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$985.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,970.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$985.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$985.00</b>
710.0245	WARREN'S RED POSSUMHAW 45 GALLON	EA					
			18	\$656.00	\$11,808.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			7	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			18	\$85.00	\$1,530.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			7	\$940.00	\$6,580.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			24	\$795.00	\$19,080.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
710.0245	WARREN'S RED POSSUMHAW 45 GALLON						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,326.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$44,948.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>74</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$665.20</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$607.41</b>
710.2101	HIGH RISE LIVE OAK 100 GALLON PLANT	EA					
			14	\$1,900.00	\$26,600.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			14	\$1,175.00	\$16,450.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			26	\$1,300.00	\$33,800.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
710.2101	HIGH RISE LIVE OAK 100 GALLON PLANT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$4,375.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$76,850.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>54</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,458.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,423.15</b>
710.2102	SHUMARD RED OAK 100 GALLON	EA					
			3	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			2	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			2	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
<b>710.2102</b>	<b>SHUMARD RED OAK 100 GALLON</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$5,675.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$13,950.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>10</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,418.75</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,395.00</b>
<b>710.5101</b>	<b>CORAL AUTUMN SAGE 1 GALLON PLANT</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			139	\$16.80	\$2,335.20	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>710.5101</b>	<b>CORAL AUTUMN SAGE 1 GALLON PLANT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$16.80</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,335.20</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>139</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$16.80</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$16.80</b>
<b>710.5103</b>	<b>AUTUMN SAGE 3 GALLON</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			260	\$31.00	\$8,060.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			80	\$44.00	\$3,520.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			260	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			80	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
710.5103	AUTUMN SAGE 3 GALLON						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$130.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$20,480.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>680</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$32.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$30.12</b>
710.9001	CATMINT 1 GALLON PLANT	EA					
			324	\$16.82	\$5,449.68	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
710.9001	CATMINT 1 GALLON PLANT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$16.82</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,449.68</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>324</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$16.82</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$16.82</b>
713.1001	LITTLE BLUESTEM 1 GALLON PLANT	EA					
			768	\$29.50	\$22,656.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
713.1001	LITTLE BLUESTEM 1 GALLON PLANT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$29.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$22,656.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>768</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$29.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$29.50</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
713.2101	SIDEOATS GRAMA GRASS 1 GALLON PLANT	EA	849	\$29.50	\$25,045.50	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$29.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$25,045.50</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>849</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$29.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$29.50</b>
713.8101	HOMESTEAD PURPLE VERBENA 1 GALLON PLANT	EA	61	\$16.80	\$1,024.80	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$16.80</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,024.80</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>61</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$16.80</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$16.80</b>
714.1000	ASIAN JASMINE 4" POT	EA	670	\$4.00	\$2,680.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
714.1000	ASIAN JASMINE 4" POT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$4.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,680.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>670</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$4.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4.00</b>
715.0001	STEEL PIPE BOLLARD REMOVE & REPLACE	EA					
			3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			9	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
715.0001	STEEL PIPE BOLLARD REMOVE & REPLACE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$850.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,650.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>12</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$425.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$387.50</b>
718.0303	MUPLY 3 GALLON PLANT	EA					
			145	\$26.00	\$3,770.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			380	\$24.00	\$9,120.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			145	\$45.00	\$6,525.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			380	\$31.00	\$11,780.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
718.0303	MUPLY 3 GALLON PLANT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$126.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$31,195.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1050</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$31.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$29.71</b>
718.9970	STEEL EDGING FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			30	\$10.00	\$300.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
718.9970	STEEL EDGING FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$300.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>30</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>
718.9990	BED PREPARATION & TOPMULCH	SF					
			3000	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			9580	\$1.00	\$9,580.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			3000	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			9580	\$1.50	\$14,370.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			216	\$2.00	\$432.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			9428	\$1.80	\$16,970.40	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>718.9990</b>	<b>BED PREPARATION &amp; TOPMULCH</b>						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>		<b>\$9.30</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	
						<b>\$50,352.40</b>	
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>		<b>6</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	
						<b>34804</b>	
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>		<b>\$1.55</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	
						<b>\$1.45</b>	
<b>718.9991</b>	<b>DECOMPOSED GRANITE</b>	<b>CY</b>					
			0.5	\$240.00	\$120.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
<b>718.9991</b>	<b>DECOMPOSED GRANITE</b>						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>		<b>\$240.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	
						<b>\$120.00</b>	
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>		<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	
						<b>1</b>	
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>		<b>\$240.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	
						<b>\$240.00</b>	
<b>719.0000</b>	<b>FERTILIZERS</b>	<b>LS</b>					
			1	\$655.00	\$655.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
719.0000	FERTILIZERS						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$655.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$655.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$655.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$655.00</b>
720.1000	UTILITY MARKERS WITH BRASS CAP IN PAVEMENT	EA					
			4	\$200.00	\$800.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			5	\$150.00	\$750.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
720.1000	UTILITY MARKERS WITH BRASS CAP IN PAVEMENT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,550.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>9</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$175.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$172.22</b>
721.0600	BUS STOP PAD 6" 3000 PSI CONCRETE	SY					
			75	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			20	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>721.0600</b>	<b>BUS STOP PAD 6" 3000 PSI CONCRETE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$390.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$9,425.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>102</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$130.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$92.40</b>
<b>760.1000</b>	<b>BARRICADE TYPE END OF STREET FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			25	\$35.00	\$875.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>760.1000</b>	<b>BARRICADE TYPE END OF STREET FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$35.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$875.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>25</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$35.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$35.00</b>
<b>761.0000</b>	<b>BARRICADE PRECAST CONCRETE TEMPORARY</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			1482	\$24.00	\$35,568.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1560	\$24.00	\$37,440.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			2960	\$30.00	\$88,800.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>761.0000</b>	<b>BARRICADE PRECAST CONCRETE TEMPORARY</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$78.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$161,808.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>6002</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$26.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$26.96</b>
<b>761.0100</b>	<b>BARRICADE PRECAST CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER TEMPORARY REMOVE &amp; RELOCATE</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			1560	\$19.00	\$29,640.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1482	\$19.00	\$28,158.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			5060	\$8.00	\$40,480.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
761.0100	BARRICADE PRECAST CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER TEMPORARY REMOVE & RELOCATE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$46.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$98,278.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>8102</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$15.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$12.13</b>
762.0001	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD TEMPORARY	MOS					
			12	\$1,850.00	\$22,200.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			6	\$1,850.00	\$11,100.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			12	\$1,890.00	\$22,680.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			32	\$400.00	\$12,800.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
762.0001	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD TEMPORARY						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$5,990.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$68,780.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>62</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,497.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,109.35</b>
763.1000	PORTABLE MESSAGE BOARD TEMPORARY	MOS					
			2	\$935.00	\$1,870.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			2	\$935.00	\$1,870.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			4	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			2	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			4	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			14	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			3	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			10	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			8	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
			5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			1	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			12	\$2,475.00	\$29,700.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			3	\$300.00	\$900.00	ROUNDABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**763.1000 PORTABLE  
MESSAGE BOARD  
TEMPORARY**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$22,270.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$119,715.00</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>117</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,172.11</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,023.21</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
763.2000	PORTABLE ARROW BOARD TEMPORARY	MOS					
			8	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			4	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			4	\$353.00	\$1,412.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			14	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			4	\$200.00	\$800.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			18	\$525.00	\$9,450.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			12	\$525.00	\$6,300.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			6	\$525.00	\$3,150.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			3	\$3,445.00	\$10,335.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			64	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			8	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
			5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			12	\$605.00	\$7,260.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			1	\$605.00	\$605.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			3	\$250.00	\$750.00	ROUNDABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
763.2000	PORTABLE ARROW BOARD TEMPORARY						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$11,843.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$78,952.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>231</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$514.91</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$341.78</b>
764.0000	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			7	\$1,230.00	\$8,610.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
764.0000	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,630.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$11,410.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>9</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,315.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,267.78</b>
764.0300	TxDOT SINGLE GUARDRAIL TERMINAL FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			7	\$2,550.00	\$17,850.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
<b>764.0300</b>	<b>TxDOT SINGLE GUARDRAIL TERMINAL FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,750.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$19,050.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>8</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,875.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,381.25</b>
<b>770.0000</b>	<b>CHAIN LINK FENCE FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			90	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			50	\$39.00	\$1,950.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
<b>770.0000</b>	<b>CHAIN LINK FENCE FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$74.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,100.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>140</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$37.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$36.43</b>
<b>770.0010</b>	<b>CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVE &amp; REPLACE</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			10	\$40.00	\$400.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
770.0010	CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVE & REPLACE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$400.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>10</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>
770.0400	CHAIN LINK FENCE 4' FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			342	\$40.00	\$13,680.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
770.0400	CHAIN LINK FENCE 4' FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$13,680.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>342</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>
771.0600	CHAIN LINK FENCE 6' TEMP. FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			750	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			2445	\$2.00	\$4,890.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
			450	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>771.0600</b>	<b>CHAIN LINK FENCE 6' TEMP. FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$52.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$14,890.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3695</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$13.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4.03</b>
<b>772.6010</b>	<b>CHAIN LINK FENCE W/ BARBWIRE 6' REMOVE &amp; REINSTALL</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			20	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>772.6010</b>	<b>CHAIN LINK FENCE W/ BARBWIRE 6' REMOVE &amp; REINSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$70.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,400.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>20</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$70.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$70.00</b>
<b>773.6000</b>	<b>WOOD FENCE 6' FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>LF</b>					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			91	\$60.00	\$5,460.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>773.6000</b>	<b>WOOD FENCE 6' FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$60.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,460.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>91</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$60.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$60.00</b>
<b>773.8000</b>	<b>WOOD FENCE 8' LF FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
			110	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>773.8000</b>	<b>WOOD FENCE 8' FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$65.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,150.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>110</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$65.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$65.00</b>
<b>773.8010</b>	<b>WOOD FENCE 8' LF REMOVE &amp; REPLACE</b>						
			70	\$42.00	\$2,940.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
773.8010	WOOD FENCE 8' REMOVE & REPLACE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$42.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,940.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>70</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$42.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$42.00</b>
774.0000	IRON FENCE FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			555	\$56.00	\$31,080.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
774.0000	IRON FENCE FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$56.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$31,080.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>555</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$56.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$56.00</b>
774.0800	8' IRON FENCE FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			455	\$89.50	\$40,722.50	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
774.0800	8' IRON FENCE FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$89.50	TOTAL COST :	\$40,722.50
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	455
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$89.50	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$89.50
776.0021	WELDED PIPE FENCE GATE REMOVE AND RELOCATE EACH	LF					
			4	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
776.0021	WELDED PIPE FENCE GATE REMOVE AND RELOCATE EACH						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$1,250.00	TOTAL COST :	\$5,000.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	4
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$1,250.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$1,250.00
777.0000	CHAIN LINK GATES FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
777.0000	CHAIN LINK GATES FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$2,000.00	TOTAL COST :	\$10,000.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	5
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$2,000.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$2,000.00
779.0020	WROUGHT IRON DRIVE GATE REMOVE & RELOCATE	EA					
			1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
779.0020	WROUGHT IRON DRIVE GATE REMOVE & RELOCATE						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$1,400.00	TOTAL COST :	\$1,400.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	1
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$1,400.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$1,400.00
782.0000	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			175	\$91.00	\$15,925.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			187	\$37.00	\$6,919.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
782.0000	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$128.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$22,844.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>362</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$64.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$63.10</b>
790.0000	SIGN REMOVE & REINSTALL	EA					
			1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
790.0000	SIGN REMOVE & REINSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$3,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3,500.00</b>
790.1000	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVE & REINSTALL	EA					
			38	\$450.00	\$17,100.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			8	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$650.00	\$650.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			21	\$550.00	\$11,550.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			17	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>790.1000</b>	<b>TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVE &amp; REINSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,750.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$42,100.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>91</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$535.71</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$462.64</b>
<b>790.5000</b>	<b>SIGN REMOVE &amp; SALVAGE</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			1	\$240.00	\$240.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			2	\$240.00	\$480.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			35	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
790.5000	SIGN REMOVE & SALVAGE						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$830.00	TOTAL COST :	\$12,970.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	3	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	38
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$276.67	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$341.32
790.5001	SIGN REMOVE, SALVAGE & REINSTALL	EA					
			5	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
790.5001	SIGN REMOVE, SALVAGE & REINSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$900.00	TOTAL COST :	\$4,500.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	5
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$900.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$900.00
791.2000	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISTRIBUTION ENCLOSURE, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
791.2000	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISTRIBUTION ENCLOSURE, FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$17,950.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$17,950.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$8,975.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$8,975.00</b>
792.1000	PAINT STRUCTURES	LF					
			898	\$32.50	\$29,185.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			160	\$32.50	\$5,200.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			1600	\$44.00	\$70,400.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
			1900	\$18.00	\$34,200.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
792.1000	PAINT STRUCTURES						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$127.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$138,985.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4558</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$31.75</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$30.49</b>
793.0010	MAILBOXES REMOVE & REINSTALL	EA					
			4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			3	\$250.00	\$750.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
<b>793.0010</b>	<b>MAILBOXES REMOVE &amp; REINSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$700.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,550.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>7</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$364.29</b>
<b>793.1000</b>	<b>MAILBOXES TEMPORARY</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			4	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
<b>793.1000</b>	<b>MAILBOXES TEMPORARY</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,820.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,780.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>5</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$910.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$556.00</b>
<b>795.0000</b>	<b>TIMBER GUARD POST FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			5	\$55.00	\$275.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
<b>795.0000</b>	<b>TIMBER GUARD POST FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$555.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,775.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>8</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$277.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$221.88</b>
<b>795.1000</b>	<b>STEEL GUARD POST FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			12	\$1,170.00	\$14,040.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			12	\$75.00	\$900.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
<b>795.1000</b>	<b>STEEL GUARD POST FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,245.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$14,940.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>24</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$622.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$622.50</b>
<b>796.1000</b>	<b>RAILROAD CROSSING UTILITY SIGN</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			7	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
796.1000	RAILROAD CROSSING UTILITY SIGN						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$650.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,550.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>7</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$650.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$650.00</b>
797.0000	CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SIGNS FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
			2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			4	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			3	\$880.00	\$2,640.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$880.00	\$880.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			2	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			2	\$400.00	\$800.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			12	\$1,462.50	\$17,550.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			10	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
			4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			28	\$425.00	\$11,900.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
<b>797.0000</b>	<b>CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SIGNS FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$16,862.50</b>		<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$78,450.00</b>
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>22</b>		<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>110</b>
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$766.48</b>		<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$713.18</b>
<b>798.0000</b>	<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>	<b>LS</b>					
			1	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
			1	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$4,770.00	\$4,770.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			1	\$46,800.00	\$46,800.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			1	\$1,045,000.00	\$1,045,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
			1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
			1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	ROUNDABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**798.0000 EROSION CONTROL**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,435,070.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,435,070.00</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>24</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>24</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$59,794.58</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$59,794.58</b>

**800.1800 STORM SEWER  
18" RCP CLASS  
III FURNISH &  
INSTALL LF**

5	\$100.00	\$500.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
16	\$198.00	\$3,168.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**800.1800 STORM SEWER 18"  
RCP CLASS III  
FURNISH & INSTALL**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$298.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$3,668.00</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>21</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$149.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$174.67</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
800.2100	STORM SEWER 21" RCP CLASS III FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			22	\$120.00	\$2,640.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			110	\$115.00	\$12,650.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			148	\$120.00	\$17,760.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1168	\$120.00	\$140,160.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			988	\$135.00	\$133,380.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			185	\$65.00	\$12,025.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			769	\$62.00	\$47,678.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			402	\$74.00	\$29,748.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			3389	\$84.00	\$284,676.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			201	\$175.00	\$35,175.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
800.2100	STORM SEWER 21" RCP CLASS III FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,070.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$715,892.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>7382</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$107.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$96.98</b>
800.2400	STORM SEWER 24" RCP CLASS III FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			118	\$90.00	\$10,620.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			142	\$160.00	\$22,720.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			236	\$130.00	\$30,680.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			1099	\$145.00	\$159,355.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			174	\$70.00	\$12,180.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			141	\$101.00	\$14,241.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			792	\$93.00	\$73,656.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			5	\$123.00	\$615.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
800.2400	STORM SEWER 24" RCP CLASS III FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$912.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$324,067.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2707</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$114.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$119.71</b>
800.3000	STORM SEWER 30" RCP CLASS III FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			190	\$110.00	\$20,900.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			45	\$165.00	\$7,425.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			21	\$155.00	\$3,255.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			761	\$165.00	\$125,565.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			329	\$86.00	\$28,294.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			75	\$130.00	\$9,750.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
800.3000	STORM SEWER 30" RCP CLASS III FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$811.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$195,189.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1421</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$135.17</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$137.36</b>
800.3300	STORM SEWER 33" RCP CLASS III FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			333	\$141.00	\$46,953.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
800.3300	STORM SEWER 33" RCP CLASS III FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$141.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$46,953.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>333</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$141.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$141.00</b>
800.3600	STORM SEWER 36" RCP CLASS III FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			137	\$140.00	\$19,180.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			251	\$200.00	\$50,200.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			597	\$190.00	\$113,430.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1124	\$190.00	\$213,560.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			245	\$120.00	\$29,400.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			370	\$165.00	\$61,050.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
<b>800.3600</b>	<b>STORM SEWER 36" RCP CLASS III FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,005.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$486,820.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2724</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$167.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$178.72</b>
<b>800.4200</b>	<b>STORM SEWER 42" RCP CLASS III FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			69	\$183.00	\$12,627.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			376	\$235.00	\$88,360.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			24	\$230.00	\$5,520.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			155	\$208.00	\$32,240.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			158	\$200.00	\$31,600.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>800.4200</b>	<b>STORM SEWER 42" RCP CLASS III FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,056.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$170,347.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>782</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$211.20</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$217.84</b>
<b>800.4800</b>	<b>STORM SEWER 48" RCP CLASS III FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			47	\$350.00	\$16,450.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			124	\$310.00	\$38,440.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			132	\$270.00	\$35,640.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			94	\$260.00	\$24,440.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			441	\$190.00	\$83,790.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			171	\$250.00	\$42,750.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			2057	\$230.00	\$473,110.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>800.4800</b>	<b>STORM SEWER 48" RCP CLASS III FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,110.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$715,620.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3070</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$263.75</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$233.10</b>
<b>800.5400</b>	<b>STORM SEWER 54" RCP CLASS III FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			299	\$300.00	\$89,700.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			366	\$240.00	\$87,840.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			11	\$305.00	\$3,355.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
800.5400	STORM SEWER 54" RCP CLASS III FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,195.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$182,295.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>680</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$298.75</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$268.08</b>
800.6000	STORM SEWER 60" RCP CLASS III FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
800.6000	STORM SEWER 60" RCP CLASS III FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$400.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$3,200.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>8</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$400.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$400.00</b>
801.2400	STORM SEWER 24" RCP CLASS IV FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			44	\$150.00	\$6,600.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
801.2400	STORM SEWER 24" RCP CLASS IV FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$6,600.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>44</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>
801.3600	STORM SEWER 36" RCP CLASS IV FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			52	\$200.00	\$10,400.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			16	\$157.00	\$2,512.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
801.3600	STORM SEWER 36" RCP CLASS IV FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$357.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$12,912.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>68</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$178.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$189.88</b>
801.4200	STORM SEWER 42" RCP CLASS IV FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			132	\$250.00	\$33,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			23	\$229.00	\$5,267.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
801.4200	STORM SEWER 42" RCP CLASS IV FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$479.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$38,267.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>155</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$239.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$246.88</b>
801.4800	STORM SEWER 48" RCP CLASS IV FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			23	\$315.00	\$7,245.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
801.4800	STORM SEWER 48" RCP CLASS IV FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$315.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,245.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>23</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$315.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$315.00</b>
802.2400	STORM SEWER 24" RCP CLASS V FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			34	\$155.00	\$5,270.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
802.2400	STORM SEWER 24" RCP CLASS V FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$155.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,270.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>34</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$155.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$155.00</b>
802.3000	STORM SEWER 30" RCP CLASS V FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			240	\$195.00	\$46,800.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
802.3000	STORM SEWER 30" RCP CLASS V FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$195.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$46,800.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>240</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$195.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$195.00</b>
806.2401	STORM SEWER 24" CONTECH ULTRA FLO POLYMER COATED CSP FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			18	\$135.00	\$2,430.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
806.2401	STORM SEWER 24" CONTECH ULTRA FLO POLYMER COATED CSP FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$135.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,430.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>18</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$135.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$135.00</b>
806.3601	STORM SEWER 36" CONTECH ULTRA FLO POLYMER COATED CSP FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			30	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
806.3601	STORM SEWER 36" CONTECH ULTRA FLO POLYMER COATED CSP FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$165.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,950.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>30</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$165.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$165.00</b>
806.4801	STORM SEWER 48" CONTECH ULTRA FLO POLYMER COATED CSP FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			9	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
806.4801	STORM SEWER 48" CONTECH ULTRA FLO POLYMER COATED CSP FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$225.00	TOTAL COST :	\$2,025.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	9
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$225.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$225.00
806.6001	STORM SEWER 60" CONTECH ULTRA FLO POLYMER COATED CSP FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			4529	\$450.00	\$2,038,050.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
806.6001	STORM SEWER 60" CONTECH ULTRA FLO POLYMER COATED CSP FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$450.00	TOTAL COST :	\$2,038,050.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	4529
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$450.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$450.00
807.6001	STORM SEWER 60" CONTECH SMOOTHCOR POLYMER COATED CSP FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			627	\$751.83	\$471,397.41	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
807.6001	STORM SEWER 60" CONTECH SMOOTHCOR POLYMER COATED CSP FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$751.83</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$471,397.41</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>627</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$751.83</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$751.83</b>
808.0400	4" PVC FURNISH AND INSTALL	LF					
			107	\$70.00	\$7,490.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
808.0400	4" PVC FURNISH AND INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$70.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,490.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>107</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$70.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$70.00</b>
808.0600	6" PVC FURNISH AND INSTALL	LF					
			785	\$31.00	\$24,335.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1070	\$34.00	\$36,380.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			785	\$47.00	\$36,895.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
808.0600	6" PVC FURNISH AND INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$112.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$97,610.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2640</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$37.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$36.97</b>
809.0000	PLUG EXISTING RCP	EA					
			1	\$220.00	\$220.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$200.00	\$200.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			40	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
809.0000	PLUG EXISTING RCP						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,420.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$16,220.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>55</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$284.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$294.91</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
810.0500	CURB INLET 5' STANDARD 3000 PSI CONSTRUCT	EA					
			4	\$3,450.00	\$13,800.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
810.0500	CURB INLET 5' STANDARD 3000 PSI CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$10,650.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$21,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>6</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3,550.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3,500.00</b>
810.0501	CURB INLET 5' STANDARD 3600 PSI CONSTRUCT	EA					
			22	\$3,600.00	\$79,200.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
810.0501	CURB INLET 5' STANDARD 3600 PSI CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,600.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$79,200.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>22</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3,600.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3,600.00</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
<b>810.1000</b>	<b>CURB INLET 10' STANDARD 3000 PSI CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			1	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			28	\$4,600.00	\$128,800.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>810.1000</b>	<b>CURB INLET 10' STANDARD 3000 PSI CONSTRUCT</b>						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$23,600.00</b>		<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$168,800.00</b>
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>5</b>		<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>37</b>
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$4,720.00</b>		<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4,562.16</b>
<b>810.1001</b>	<b>CURB INLET 10' STANDARD 3600 PSI CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			12	\$4,800.00	\$57,600.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
810.1001	CURB INLET 10' STANDARD 3600 PSI CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$11,300.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$64,100.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>13</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$5,650.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4,930.77</b>
810.1010	CURB INLET 10' STANDARD 3000 PSI DEEP SET CONSTRUCT	EA					
			1	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
810.1010	CURB INLET 10' STANDARD 3000 PSI DEEP SET CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6,300.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$6,300.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$6,300.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$6,300.00</b>
810.1500	CURB INLET 15' STANDARD 3000 PSI CONSTRUCT	EA					
			4	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			4	\$5,750.00	\$23,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
<b>810.1500</b>	<b>CURB INLET 15' STANDARD 3000 PSI CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$31,350.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$79,100.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>13</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$6,270.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$6,084.62</b>
<b>810.1501</b>	<b>CURB INLET 15' STANDARD 3600 PSI CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			2	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>810.1501</b>	<b>CURB INLET 15' STANDARD 3600 PSI CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6,200.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$12,400.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$6,200.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$6,200.00</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
810.2000	CURB INLET 20' STANDARD 3000 PSI CONSTRUCT	EA					
			2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
810.2000	CURB INLET 20' STANDARD 3000 PSI CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$8,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$16,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$8,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$8,000.00</b>
811.0500	CURB INLET 5' RECESSED CONSTRUCT	EA					
			5	\$3,450.00	\$17,250.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
811.0500	CURB INLET 5' RECESSED CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6,450.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$35,250.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>11</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3,225.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3,204.55</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
811.1000	CURB INLET 10' RECESSED CONSTRUCT	EA	4	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			15	\$5,500.00	\$82,500.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			14	\$4,000.00	\$56,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			6	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	ROUNDABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$24,200.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$190,300.00</b>	
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>40</b>	
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$4,840.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4,757.50</b>	
811.1500	CURB INLET 15' RECESSED CONSTRUCT	EA	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			4	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
<b>811.1500</b>	<b>CURB INLET 15' RECESSED CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$18,700.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$56,800.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>9</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$6,233.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$6,311.11</b>
<b>811.1501</b>	<b>NCTCOG CURB INLET 15' RECESSED CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>811.1501</b>	<b>NCTCOG CURB INLET 15' RECESSED CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$6,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$6,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$6,500.00</b>
<b>812.2000</b>	<b>TWO GRATE INLET 3000 PSI CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
812.2000	TWO GRATE INLET 3000 PSI CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$4,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$4,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4,000.00</b>
812.2201	TWO GRATE COMBO INLET 3600 PSI CONSTRUCT	EA					
			7	\$5,300.00	\$37,100.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
812.2201	TWO GRATE COMBO INLET 3600 PSI CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$5,300.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$37,100.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>7</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$5,300.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$5,300.00</b>
812.3300	THREE GRATE COMBO INLET 3000 PSI CONSTRUCT	EA					
			2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
812.3300	THREE GRATE COMBO INLET 3000 PSI CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$7,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$15,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$7,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$7,500.00</b>
813.1000	INLET TYPE I "Y" 3000 PSI CONSTRUCT	EA					
			1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
813.1000	INLET TYPE I "Y" 3000 PSI CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$17,700.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$35,700.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>9</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$4,425.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3,966.67</b>
813.1001	INLET TYPE I "Y" 3600 PSI CONSTRUCT	EA					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>813.1001</b>	<b>INLET TYPE I "Y" 3600 PSI CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,800.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,800.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,800.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,800.00</b>
<b>813.2000</b>	<b>INLET TYPE II "Y" 3000 PSI CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>813.2000</b>	<b>INLET TYPE II "Y" 3000 PSI CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$11,200.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$11,200.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$5,600.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$5,600.00</b>
<b>813.6000</b>	<b>5'x 5' "Y" INLET</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
813.6000	5'x 5' "Y" INLET						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$5,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$5,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$5,500.00</b>
818.0500	INLET TYPE II 5' CURB & GRATE 3000 PSI CONSTRUCT	EA					
			1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
818.0500	INLET TYPE II 5' CURB & GRATE 3000 PSI CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$4,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$4,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4,500.00</b>
818.1000	INLET TYPE II 10' CURB & GRATE 3000 PSI CONSTRUCT	EA					
			1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
818.1000	INLET TYPE II 10' CURB & GRATE 3000 PSI CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$6,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$6,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$6,000.00</b>
820.0510	INLET TOP 5' REMOVE & REPLACE	EA					
			1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
820.0510	INLET TOP 5' REMOVE & REPLACE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6,250.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$6,250.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3,125.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3,125.00</b>
820.0511	INLET TOP 5' REMOVE & REPLACE	EA					
			2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
820.0511	INLET TOP 5' REMOVE & REPLACE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>
820.1010	INLET TOP 10' REMOVE & REPLACE	EA					
			2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
820.1010	INLET TOP 10' REMOVE & REPLACE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$8,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$24,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>6</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$4,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4,000.00</b>
820.1011	INLET TOP 10' REMOVE & REPLACE	EA					
			2	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
820.1011	INLET TOP 10' REMOVE & REPLACE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,900.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,800.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,900.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,900.00</b>
820.1511	INLET TOP 15' REMOVE & REPLACE	EA					
			2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
			2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
820.1511	INLET TOP 15' REMOVE & REPLACE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$13,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3,250.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3,250.00</b>
820.2011	INLET TOP 20' REMOVE & REPLACE	EA					
			2	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
820.2011	INLET TOP 20' REMOVE & REPLACE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,100.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$6,200.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3,100.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3,100.00</b>
821.1011	INLET TOP TYPE I "Y" REMOVE & REPLACE	EA					
			2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
821.1011	INLET TOP TYPE I "Y" REMOVE & REPLACE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,800.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$3,600.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,800.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,800.00</b>
821.2011	INLET TOP TYPE II "Y" REMOVE & REPLACE	EA					
			2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
821.2011	INLET TOP TYPE II "Y" REMOVE & REPLACE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,800.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$3,600.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,800.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,800.00</b>
822.0001	INLET TOP REMOVE & REPLACE WITH TEMPORARY GRATE INLET	EA					
			5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
822.0001	INLET TOP REMOVE & REPLACE WITH TEMPORARY GRATE INLET						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$30,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>5</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$6,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$6,000.00</b>
824.0805	PLUG EXISTING 08 x05 RCB	EA					
			1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
824.0805	PLUG EXISTING 08 x05 RCB						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$2,500.00	TOTAL COST :	\$2,500.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	1
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$2,500.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$2,500.00
824.1004	PLUG EXISTING 10X04 RCB	EA					
			19	\$600.00	\$11,400.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
824.1004	PLUG EXISTING 10X04 RCB						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$600.00	TOTAL COST :	\$11,400.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	19
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$600.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$600.00
825.0000	COLLARS CONCRETE FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA					
			3	\$200.00	\$600.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			6	\$150.00	\$900.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			62	\$200.00	\$12,400.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			6	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
<b>825.0000</b>	<b>COLLARS CONCRETE FURNISH AND INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,400.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$18,800.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>82</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$280.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$229.27</b>
<b>830.0609</b>	<b>CHANNEL PAVING 6" RANGE 0 - 10 SY CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			10	\$75.00	\$750.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
<b>830.0609</b>	<b>CHANNEL PAVING 6" RANGE 0 - 10 SY CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$75.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$750.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>10</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$75.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$75.00</b>
<b>830.0610</b>	<b>CHANNEL PAVING 6" RANGE 11 - 50 SY CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>SY</b>					
			50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
830.0610	CHANNEL PAVING 6" RANGE 11 - 50 SY CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$60.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$3,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>50</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$60.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$60.00</b>
830.0611	CHANNEL PAVING 6" RANGE 51 - 100 SY CONSTRUCT	SY					
			100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05
830.0611	CHANNEL PAVING 6" RANGE 51 - 100 SY CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$45.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>100</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$45.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$45.00</b>
830.0612	CHANNEL PAVING 6" RANGE > 100 SY CONSTRUCT	SY					
			110	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
830.0612	CHANNEL PAVING 6" RANGE > 100 SY CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$45.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,950.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>110</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$45.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$45.00</b>
831.0000	ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCKS FURNISH AND INSTALL	SF					
			7795	\$13.00	\$101,335.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
831.0000	ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCKS FURNISH AND INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$13.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$101,335.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>7795</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$13.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$13.00</b>
832.0000	CONCRETE SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL FURNISH AND INSTALL	SF					
			6812	\$80.00	\$544,960.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
832.0000	CONCRETE SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL FURNISH AND INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$80.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$544,960.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>6812</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$80.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$80.00</b>
838.0001	BASS & HAYS 400- 24 GRATE WITH H-20 RATED RING - FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$800.00	\$800.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
838.0001	BASS & HAYS 400-24 GRATE WITH H-20 RATED RING - FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$800.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$800.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$800.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$800.00</b>
840.0000	STORM SEW MANHOLE WITH A CAST IN PLACE RISER CONSTRUCT	CY					
			9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			3.9	\$1,300.00	\$5,070.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
<b>840.0000</b>	<b>STORM SEW MANHOLE WITH A CAST IN PLACE RISER CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$4,100.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$17,670.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>15</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,366.67</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,185.91</b>
<b>851.0000</b>	<b>TYPE II JUNCTION BOX 3000 PSI CONCRETE CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>CY</b>					
			3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			18.3	\$1,300.00	\$23,790.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
<b>851.0000</b>	<b>TYPE II JUNCTION BOX 3000 PSI CONCRETE CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,800.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$28,290.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>21</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,400.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,328.17</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
853.1000	STANDARD JUNCTION BOX 4200 PSI CONCRETE CONSTRUCT	CY					
			79	\$1,000.00	\$79,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
853.1000	STANDARD JUNCTION BOX 4200 PSI CONCRETE CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$79,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>79</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>
854.0505	JUNCTION BOX 5' X 5' CONSTRUCT	EA					
			1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
854.0505	JUNCTION BOX 5' X 5' CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$19,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$19,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$9,750.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$9,750.00</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
854.1000	NO. 1 JUNCTION BOX CONSTRUCT	EA					
			2	\$22,500.00	\$45,000.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
854.1000	NO. 1 JUNCTION BOX CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$22,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$45,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$22,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$22,500.00</b>
860.0302	BOX CULVERT 3' x 2' FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			21	\$340.00	\$7,140.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
860.0302	BOX CULVERT 3' x 2' FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$340.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,140.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>21</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$340.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$340.00</b>
860.0402	BOX CULVERT 04' x 02' FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			480	\$250.00	\$120,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
860.0402	BOX CULVERT 04' x 02' FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$120,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>480</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>
860.0403	BOX CULVERT 04' x 03' FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			333	\$270.00	\$89,910.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			97	\$600.00	\$58,200.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
860.0403	BOX CULVERT 04' x 03' FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$870.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$148,110.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>430</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$435.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$344.44</b>
860.0502	BOX CULVERT 5' x 2' FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			350	\$310.00	\$108,500.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
860.0502	BOX CULVERT 5' x 2' FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$310.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$108,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>350</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$310.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$310.00</b>
860.0702	BOX CULVERT 7' x 2' FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			53	\$480.00	\$25,440.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
860.0702	BOX CULVERT 7' x 2' FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$480.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$25,440.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>53</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$480.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$480.00</b>
860.0805	BOX CULVERT 8' x 5' FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			359	\$555.00	\$199,245.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
860.0805	BOX CULVERT 8' x 5' FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$555.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$199,245.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>359</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$555.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$555.00</b>
860.1004	BOX CULVERT 10' x 4' FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			2913	\$1,000.00	\$2,913,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
860.1004	BOX CULVERT 10' x 4' FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,913,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2913</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>
865.0000	CONC DRAINAGE FLUME CONSTRUCT	SY					
			15	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			36	\$110.00	\$3,960.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
865.0000	CONC DRAINAGE FLUME CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$185.00	TOTAL COST :	\$5,085.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	2	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	51
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$92.50	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$99.71
865.0020	SIDEWALK FLUME & CONC BRIDGE	EA					
			2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
865.0020	SIDEWALK FLUME & CONC BRIDGE						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$2,000.00	TOTAL COST :	\$4,000.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	2
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$2,000.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$2,000.00
879.0000	ROCK RIPRAP FURNISH & INSTALL	SY					
			35	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
879.0000	ROCK RIPRAP FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$100.00	TOTAL COST :	\$3,500.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	35
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$100.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$100.00
879.3000	ROCK RIPRAP 30" FURNISH & INSTALL	SY					
			165	\$400.00	\$66,000.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
879.3000	ROCK RIPRAP 30" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$400.00	TOTAL COST :	\$66,000.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	165
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$400.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$400.00
881.0000	RIPRAP GROUTED STONE FURNISH & INSTALL	SY					
			294	\$172.00	\$50,568.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
881.0000	RIPRAP GROUTED STONE FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$172.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$50,568.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>294</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$172.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$172.00</b>
881.1200	RIPRAP GROUTED STONE 12" THICK FURNISH & INSTALL	SY					
			5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
881.1200	RIPRAP GROUTED STONE 12" THICK FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,750.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>5</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>
882.0001	POLYURETHANE FOAM	LB					
			4784	\$7.80	\$37,315.20	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			3450	\$7.00	\$24,150.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
882.0001	POLYURETHANE FOAM						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$14.80</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$61,465.20</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>8234</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$7.40</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$7.46</b>
882.0100	FLOWABLE FILL	CY					
			266	\$150.00	\$39,900.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
			100	\$315.00	\$31,500.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
882.0100	FLOWABLE FILL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$465.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$71,400.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>366</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$232.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$195.08</b>
883.2000	REINFORCED CONCRETE GABION TIE- BACK BEAM	CY					
			40	\$800.00	\$32,000.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
883.2000	REINFORCED CONCRETE GABION TIE-BACK BEAM						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$800.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$32,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>40</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$800.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$800.00</b>
884.0000	GABION CHANNEL BANK TIED-BACK RETAINING WALL	CY					
			597	\$570.00	\$340,290.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
884.0000	GABION CHANNEL BANK TIED-BACK RETAINING WALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$570.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$340,290.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>597</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$570.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$570.00</b>
884.1000	GABION ROCK ANCHOR	LF					
			2050	\$64.00	\$131,200.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
884.1000	GABION ROCK ANCHOR						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$64.00	TOTAL COST :	\$131,200.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	2050
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$64.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$64.00
884.5000	GABION CHANNEL BANK GRAVITY RETAINING WALL	CY					
			268	\$650.00	\$174,200.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
884.5000	GABION CHANNEL BANK GRAVITY RETAINING WALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$650.00	TOTAL COST :	\$174,200.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	268
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$650.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$650.00
884.9992	Hydraulic Cement Concrete TxDOT Spec Item 421 Class E or Class SS	CY					
			140	\$640.00	\$89,600.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
884.9992	Hydraulic Cement Concrete TxDOT Spec Item 421 Class E or Class SS						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$640.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$89,600.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>140</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$640.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$640.00</b>
885.0000	GABION BLANKET CONSTRUCT	CY					
			209	\$470.00	\$98,230.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
885.0000	GABION BLANKET CONSTRUCT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$470.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$98,230.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>209</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$470.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$470.00</b>
885.1200	GABION BLANKET 12" CONSTRUCT	CY					
			20	\$495.00	\$9,900.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
885.1200	GABION BLANKET 12" CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$495.00	TOTAL COST :	\$9,900.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	20
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$495.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$495.00
885.3031	GABION BLANKET 3' x 3' PVC COATED CONSTRUCT	CY					
			52	\$380.00	\$19,760.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
885.3031	GABION BLANKET 3' x 3' PVC COATED CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$380.00	TOTAL COST :	\$19,760.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	52
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$380.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$380.00
889.1200	CONCRETE MOW STRIP 12"	SY					
			109	\$90.00	\$9,810.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			477	\$132.98	\$63,431.46	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
889.1200	CONCRETE MOW STRIP 12"						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$222.98</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$73,241.46</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>586</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$111.49</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$124.99</b>
889.1800	CONCRETE MOW STRIP 18"	SY					
			165	\$34.00	\$5,610.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			79	\$182.00	\$14,378.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			79	\$48.00	\$3,792.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			165	\$174.00	\$28,710.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
889.1800	CONCRETE MOW STRIP 18"						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$438.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$52,490.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>488</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$109.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$107.56</b>
890.0000	CURB INLET 5'-20' TYPE I OR II JUNCTION BOX TYPE I OR TYPE II "Y" INLET I OR TYPE M CONST.	CY					
			10	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	2019 ANNUAL CONCRETE CONTRACT	2019/11/05

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
890.0000	CURB INLET 5'-20' TYPE I OR II JUNCTION BOX TYPE I OR TYPE II "Y" INLET I OR TYPE M CONST.						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$850.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$8,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>10</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$850.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$850.00</b>
895.0000	STORM WATER PREVENTION	LS					
			1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
			1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
895.0000	STORM WATER PREVENTION						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$512,200.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$512,200.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$128,050.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$128,050.00</b>
896.0000	TRENCH SAFETY - STORM SEWERFURNIS H & INSTALL	LF					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			629	\$0.10	\$62.90	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1245	\$2.00	\$2,490.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			2995	\$2.00	\$5,990.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			748	\$0.10	\$74.80	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			5885	\$1.00	\$5,885.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			2246	\$0.05	\$112.30	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			1595	\$2.00	\$3,190.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			6396	\$0.50	\$3,198.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			201	\$3.00	\$603.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
896.0000	TRENCH SAFETY – STORM SEWERFURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$10.75	TOTAL COST :	\$21,606.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	9	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	21940
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$1.19	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$0.98
898.1000	AREA DRAIN 15" ADS NYLOPLAST W/ CAST IRON DOME GRATE	EA					
			1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
898.1000	AREA DRAIN 15" ADS NYLOPLAST W/ CAST IRON DOME GRATE						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$1,500.00	TOTAL COST :	\$1,500.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	1
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$1,500.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$1,500.00
900.0002	SHORING	SF					
			670	\$0.50	\$335.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1180	\$27.00	\$31,860.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			282	\$35.00	\$9,870.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			600	\$43.00	\$25,800.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
<b>900.0002</b>	<b>SHORING</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$105.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$67,865.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2732</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$26.38</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$24.84</b>
<b>922.0001</b>	<b>FURNISH AND INSTALL BALLAST</b>	<b>TN</b>					
			570	\$68.00	\$38,760.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>922.0001</b>	<b>FURNISH AND INSTALL BALLAST</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$68.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$38,760.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>570</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$68.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$68.00</b>
<b>922.1001</b>	<b>FURNISH AND INSTALL SUB BALLAST</b>	<b>TN</b>					
			133	\$58.00	\$7,714.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
922.1001	FURNISH AND INSTALL SUB BALLAST						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$58.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,714.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>133</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$58.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$58.00</b>
922.2000	REMOVE AND REINSTALL RAILROAD TIES	EA					
			10	\$89.50	\$895.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
922.2000	REMOVE AND REINSTALL RAILROAD TIES						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$89.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$895.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>10</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$89.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$89.50</b>
922.2001	REMOVE RAILROAD TIES	EA					
			62	\$17.25	\$1,069.50	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
922.2001	REMOVE RAILROAD TIES						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$17.25	TOTAL COST :	\$1,069.50
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	62
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$17.25	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$17.25
922.2002	INSTALL RAILROAD TIES	EA					
			62	\$193.55	\$12,000.10	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
922.2002	INSTALL RAILROAD TIES						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$193.55	TOTAL COST :	\$12,000.10
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	62
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$193.55	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$193.55
922.3000	REMOVE AND REINSTALL RAIL	LF					
			240	\$289.96	\$69,590.40	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
922.3000	REMOVE AND REINSTALL RAIL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$289.96	TOTAL COST :	\$69,590.40
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	240
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$289.96	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$289.96

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
922.4000	RAIL WELDINGKITS	EA					
			4	\$1,325.00	\$5,300.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
922.4000	RAIL WELDINGKITS						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,325.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,300.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,325.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,325.00</b>
994.1000	BENCH FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			2	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			2	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
994.1000	BENCH FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$7,800.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$15,600.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>6</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,600.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,600.00</b>
994.2000	TRASH RECEPTACLE FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			2	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			2	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
<b>994.2000</b>	<b>TRASH RECEPTACLE FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>		<b>\$7,250.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$14,500.00</b>
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>		<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>6</b>
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>		<b>\$2,416.67</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,416.67</b>
<b>999.0001</b>	<b>REFUSE CONTAINER ENCLOSURE</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			2	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
<b>999.0001</b>	<b>REFUSE CONTAINER ENCLOSURE</b>						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>		<b>\$18,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$36,000.00</b>
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>		<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>		<b>\$18,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$18,000.00</b>
<b>1003.0010</b>	<b>DRIP IRRIGATION TO TREE</b>	<b>LS</b>					
			1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$30,325.00	\$30,325.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>1003.0010</b>	<b>DRIP IRRIGATION TO TREE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$76,425.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$76,425.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>6</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$12,737.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$12,737.50</b>
<b>1003.0020</b>	<b>DRIP IRRIGATION IN ALL LANDSCAPE BED AREAS</b>	<b>LS</b>					
			1	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$47,755.00	\$47,755.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1003.0020	DRIP IRRIGATION IN ALL LANDSCAPE BED AREAS						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$88,355.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$88,355.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>5</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$17,671.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$17,671.00</b>
1003.0030	IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS, RAIN SENSOR, FREEZE SENSOR, CONCRETE PAD & SWEEP CONDUITS FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			2	\$11,540.00	\$23,080.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1003.0030	IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS, RAIN SENSOR, FREEZE SENSOR, CONCRETE PAD & SWEEP CONDUITS FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$22,240.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$33,780.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$7,413.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$8,445.00</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1003.0031	VALVE, Y STRAINER, DOUBLE CHECK ASSEMBLY & HYDROMETER WITH TYPE K COPPER SERVICE FROM WATER METER THROUGH HYDROMETER FOR IRRIGATION SYSTEM FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	2	\$4,275.00	\$8,550.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1003.0031	VALVE, Y STRAINER, DOUBLE CHECK ASSEMBLY & HYDROMETER WITH TYPE K COPPER SERVICE FROM WATER METER THROUGH HYDROMETER FOR IRRIGATION SYSTEM FURNISH & INSTALL						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$4,275.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$8,550.00</b>	
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>	
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$4,275.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4,275.00</b>	
1003.0040	DRIP IRRIGATION IN ALL TURF AREAS	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$26,300.00	\$26,300.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$6,880.00	\$6,880.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
<b>1003.0040</b>	<b>DRIP IRRIGATION IN ALL TURF AREAS</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$62,180.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$62,180.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$15,545.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$15,545.00</b>
<b>1003.0401</b>	<b>BORE 4" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			110	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			431	\$41.00	\$17,671.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			431	\$42.00	\$18,102.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			178	\$29.00	\$5,162.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			178	\$41.00	\$7,298.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
<b>1003.0401</b>	<b>BORE 4" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$183.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$51,533.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1328</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$36.60</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$38.80</b>
<b>1003.0610</b>	<b>IRRIGATION SLEEVE 6" PVC</b>	<b>LF</b>					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			250	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
<b>1003.0610</b>	<b>IRRIGATION SLEEVE 6" PVC</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$30.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>250</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$30.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$30.00</b>
<b>1100.0000</b>	<b>PULLBOX REMOVE &amp; RELOCATE</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
<b>1100.0000</b>	<b>PULLBOX REMOVE &amp; RELOCATE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>
<b>1101.0000</b>	<b>CABINET, BASE MT. (INSTALL)</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			4	\$9,345.00	\$37,380.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1101.0000	CABINET, BASE MT. (INSTALL)						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$11,320.00	TOTAL COST :	\$39,355.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	2	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	5
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$5,660.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$7,871.00
1101.1000	COMBINATION BASE TYPE I CONSTRUCT	EA					
			36	\$1,250.00	\$45,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1101.1000	COMBINATION BASE TYPE I CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$1,250.00	TOTAL COST :	\$45,000.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	36
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$1,250.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$1,250.00
1110.0000	CABINET FOUNDATION, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$1,985.00	\$1,985.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
<b>1110.0000</b>	<b>CABINET FOUNDATION, FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$4,105.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$4,105.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,052.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,052.50</b>
<b>1111.0000</b>	<b>PULLBOX, (INSTALL)</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			36	\$525.00	\$18,900.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			14	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			1	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
<b>1111.0000</b>	<b>PULLBOX, (INSTALL)</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,925.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$26,200.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>51</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,308.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$513.73</b>
<b>1112.0000</b>	<b>TRAFFIC PULLBOX TYPE 'D' FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			12	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			82	\$775.00	\$63,550.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1	\$775.00	\$775.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>1112.0000</b>	<b>TRAFFIC PULLBOX TYPE 'D' FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,650.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$77,525.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>95</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$883.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$816.05</b>

<b>1116.0000</b>	<b>PULLBOX TYPE 'D', REPLACE (INSTALL)</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			2	\$350.00	\$700.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18

<b>1116.0000</b>	<b>PULLBOX TYPE 'D', REPLACE (INSTALL)</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,650.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$825.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$666.67</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1117.0000	TRAFFIC PULLBOX TYPE 'D' REMOVE, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
1117.0000	TRAFFIC PULLBOX TYPE 'D' REMOVE, FURNISH & INSTALL						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,600.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$6,000.00</b>	
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>7</b>	
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,200.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$857.14</b>	
1152.0000	CONDUIT, 1", TRENCH, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	1200	\$17.00	\$20,400.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1256	\$16.00	\$20,096.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1200	\$18.00	\$21,600.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1152.0000	CONDUIT, 1", TRENCH, FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$51.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$62,096.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3656</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$17.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$16.98</b>
1160.0000	CONDUIT 2" PVC BY TRENCHING FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			1413	\$14.00	\$19,782.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			196	\$13.00	\$2,548.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			145	\$10.00	\$1,450.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			10064	\$7.50	\$75,480.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1635	\$8.00	\$13,080.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			425	\$17.00	\$7,225.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1160.0000	CONDUIT 2" PVC BY TRENCHING FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$69.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$119,565.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>13878</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$11.58</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$8.62</b>
1162.0000	CONDUIT, 2", BORE, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			61	\$35.00	\$2,135.00	ROSEHILL STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			61	\$27.00	\$1,647.00	ROSEHILL STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1240	\$18.00	\$22,320.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1162.0000	CONDUIT, 2", BORE, FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$80.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$26,102.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1362</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$26.67</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$19.16</b>
1164.0000	CONDUIT 3" PVC, BY TRENCHING, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			28	\$22.00	\$616.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			710	\$10.50	\$7,455.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>1164.0000</b>	<b>CONDUIT 3" PVC, BY TRENCHING, FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$32.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$8,071.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>738</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$16.25</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$10.94</b>
<b>1165.0000</b>	<b>CONDUIT 4" PVC LF BY TRENCHING FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
			290	\$24.00	\$6,960.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1710	\$15.00	\$25,650.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			7532	\$11.50	\$86,618.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			85	\$26.00	\$2,210.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>1165.0000</b>	<b>CONDUIT 4" PVC BY TRENCHING FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$76.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$121,438.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>9617</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$19.13</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$12.63</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1166.0000	CONDUIT, 3", BORE, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			1495	\$20.50	\$30,647.50	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			300	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
1166.0000	CONDUIT, 3", BORE, FURNISH & INSTALL						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>		<b>\$40.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$36,647.50</b>
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>		<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1795</b>
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>		<b>\$20.25</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$20.42</b>
1167.0000	CONDUIT, 4", BORE, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			99	\$28.00	\$2,772.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			795	\$26.00	\$20,670.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1167.0000	CONDUIT, 4", BORE, FURNISH & INSTALL						
			<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>		<b>\$54.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$23,442.00</b>
			<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>		<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>894</b>
			<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>		<b>\$27.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$26.22</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1221.0000	FRAME DEAD END POLE (F1)	EA					
			3	\$2,550.00	\$7,650.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1221.0000	FRAME DEAD END POLE (F1)						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,550.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,650.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,550.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,550.00</b>
1222.0000	FRAME DOUBLE DEAD END POLE (F1)	EA					
			11	\$2,850.00	\$31,350.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1222.0000	FRAME DOUBLE DEAD END POLE (F1)						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,850.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$31,350.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>11</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,850.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,850.00</b>
1223.0000	CABLE 3/8" STEEL MESSENGER (F&I)	LF					
			2709	\$5.50	\$14,899.50	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1223.0000	CABLE 3/8" STEEL MESSENGER (F&I)						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$5.50	TOTAL COST :	\$14,899.50
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	2709
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$5.50	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$5.50
1223.0025	CABLE, 1/4" STEEL MESSENGER (F&I)	LF					
			1293	\$2.50	\$3,232.50	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1223.0025	CABLE, 1/4" STEEL MESSENGER (F&I)						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$2.50	TOTAL COST :	\$3,232.50
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	1293
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$2.50	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$2.50
1267.0000	CABLE, #14-8 CONDUCTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			6350	\$3.00	\$19,050.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			3010	\$3.00	\$9,030.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1267.0000	CABLE, #14-8 CONDUCTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$28,080.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>9360</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3.00</b>
1271.0000	CABLE, #14-20 CONDUCTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			2615	\$4.50	\$11,767.50	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1271.0000	CABLE, #14-20 CONDUCTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$4.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$11,767.50</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2615</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$4.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4.50</b>
1273.0000	CABLE, #6 POWER, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			3950	\$1.60	\$6,320.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1240	\$1.60	\$1,984.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1273.0000	CABLE, #6 POWER, FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$3.20	TOTAL COST :	\$8,304.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	2	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	5190
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$1.60	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$1.60
1277.0000	DETECTOR CABLE 2 PAIR, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			14575	\$1.50	\$21,862.50	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1277.0000	DETECTOR CABLE 2 PAIR, FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$1.50	TOTAL COST :	\$21,862.50
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	14575
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$1.50	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$1.50
1291.0000	CABLE, OPTICOM, 3-M, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			2745	\$1.35	\$3,705.75	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1694	\$1.35	\$2,286.90	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1291.0000	CABLE, OPTICOM, 3-M, FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2.70</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,992.65</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4439</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1.35</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1.35</b>
1299.0000	CABLE, BARE, # 6 FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			4105	\$1.40	\$5,747.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			2165	\$1.30	\$2,814.50	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			500	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
1299.0000	CABLE, BARE, # 6 FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6.70</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$10,561.50</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>6770</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2.23</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1.56</b>
1299.1000	CABLE, INSULATED, # 6 FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			4330	\$1.40	\$6,062.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1299.1000	CABLE, INSULATED, # 6 FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1.40</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$6,062.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4330</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1.40</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1.40</b>
1301.0000	LOOP DETECTOR 6' X 6' FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			39	\$350.00	\$13,650.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1301.0000	LOOP DETECTOR 6' X 6' FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$13,650.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>39</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>
1302.0000	LOOP DETECTOR 6' X 15' FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1302.0000	LOOP DETECTOR 6' X 15' FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>
1304.0000	LOOP DETECTOR 6' X 20' (QUAD) FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			54	\$850.00	\$45,900.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1304.0000	LOOP DETECTOR 6' X 20' (QUAD) FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$850.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$45,900.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>54</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$850.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$850.00</b>
1305.0000	LOOP DETECTOR, 6' X 20' FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1305.0000	LOOP DETECTOR, 6' X 20' FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$650.00	TOTAL COST :	\$1,300.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	2
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$650.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$650.00
1315.0000	LOOP DETECTOR, 6' X 40' FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			2	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
1315.0000	LOOP DETECTOR, 6' X 40' FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$2,300.00	TOTAL COST :	\$4,600.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	2
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$2,300.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$2,300.00
1317.0000	LOOP DETECTOR, 6' X 50', FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1317.0000	LOOP DETECTOR, 50', FURNISH & INSTALL	6' X					
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$3,700.00	TOTAL COST :	\$3,700.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	1
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$3,700.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$3,700.00
1327.1000	TYPE 24-A, TxDOT SIGNAL FOUNDATION CONSTRUCT, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			87	\$175.00	\$15,225.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1327.1000	TYPE 24-A, TxDOT SIGNAL FOUNDATION CONSTRUCT, FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$175.00	TOTAL COST :	\$15,225.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	87
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$175.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$175.00
1328.1500	PED POLE, 15' & STD. BASE (INSTALL)	EA					
			10	\$1,980.00	\$19,800.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1328.1500	PED POLE, 15' & STD. BASE (INSTALL)						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,980.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$19,800.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>10</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,980.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,980.00</b>
1330.0000	TYPE 30-A TxDOT SIGNAL FOUNDATION CONSTRUCT, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			11	\$270.00	\$2,970.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1330.0000	TYPE 30-A TxDOT SIGNAL FOUNDATION CONSTRUCT, FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$270.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,970.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>11</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$270.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$270.00</b>
1331.0000	TYPE 36-A, TxDOT SIGNAL FOUNDATION, CONSTRUCT, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			78	\$325.00	\$25,350.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1331.0000	TYPE 36-A, TxDOT SIGNAL FOUNDATION, CONSTRUCT, FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$5,825.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$30,850.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>79</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,912.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$390.51</b>
1335.0000	TYPE 48-A, TxDOT SIGNAL FOUNDATION, CONSTRUCT, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			132	\$495.00	\$65,340.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1335.0000	TYPE 48-A, TxDOT SIGNAL FOUNDATION, CONSTRUCT, FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$495.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$65,340.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>132</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$495.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$495.00</b>
1335.1000	FOUNDATION, TxDOT SIGNAL, "SPECIAL" (FI)	LF					
			58	\$510.00	\$29,580.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1335.1000	FOUNDATION, TxDOT SIGNAL, "SPECIAL" (FI)						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$510.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$29,580.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>58</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$510.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$510.00</b>
1339.1000	POLE, 19', STEEL & 32' ARM FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1339.1000	POLE, 19', STEEL & 32' ARM FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6,800.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$6,800.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$6,800.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$6,800.00</b>
1342.1000	POLE, 19', STEEL & 36' ARM FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			2	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1342.1000	POLE, 19', STEEL & 36' ARM FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$26,600.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$34,200.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$13,300.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$11,400.00</b>
1345.1000	POLE, 19, STEEL & 40' ARM FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			2	\$8,100.00	\$16,200.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1345.1000	POLE, 19, STEEL & 40' ARM FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$29,100.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$37,200.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>3</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$14,550.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$12,400.00</b>
1348.1000	POLE, 19', STEEL & 44' ARM FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1348.1000	POLE, 19', STEEL & 44' ARM FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$7,900.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,900.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$7,900.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$7,900.00</b>
1351.1000	POLE, 19', STEEL & 48' ARM FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$10,050.00	\$10,050.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1351.1000	POLE, 19', STEEL & 48' ARM FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$10,050.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$10,050.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$10,050.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$10,050.00</b>
1353.1000	POLE, 19', STEEL & 55' ARM FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			5	\$27,500.00	\$137,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1353.1000	POLE, 19', STEEL & 55' ARM FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$27,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$137,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>5</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$27,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$27,500.00</b>
1354.1000	POLE, 19', STEEL & 60' ARM FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$27,950.00	\$27,950.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1354.1000	POLE, 19', STEEL & 60' ARM FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$27,950.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$27,950.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$27,950.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$27,950.00</b>
1372.1000	Monotube Signal Structure, 173' span FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$345,625.00	\$345,625.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1372.1000	Monotube Signal Structure, 173' span FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$345,625.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$345,625.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$345,625.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$345,625.00</b>
1390.1000	POLE 35' (WOOD) FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			14	\$2,130.00	\$29,820.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1390.1000	POLE 35' (WOOD) FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,130.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$29,820.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>14</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2,130.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,130.00</b>
1399.0000	STREET LIGHT POLE/LUMINAIR ASSY. INSTALL	EA					
			36	\$1,150.00	\$41,400.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1399.0000	STREET LIGHT POLE/LUMINAIR ASSY. INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,150.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$41,400.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>36</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,150.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,150.00</b>
1401.1000	SIGNAL HEAD, 3 SECTION, 15 YEAR LED's WITH INCANDESCENT LOOK FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			45	\$900.00	\$40,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			26	\$900.00	\$23,400.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1401.1000	SIGNAL HEAD, 3 SECTION, 15 YEAR LED's WITH INCANDESCENT LOOK FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,800.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$63,900.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>71</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$900.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$900.00</b>
1404.1000	SIGNAL HEAD, 5 SECTION, 15 YEAR LED's WITH INCANDESCENT LOOK FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			9	\$1,260.00	\$11,340.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			8	\$1,260.00	\$10,080.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>1404.1000</b>	<b>SIGNAL HEAD, 5 SECTION, 15 YEAR LED's WITH INCANDESCENT LOOK FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,520.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$21,420.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>17</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,260.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,260.00</b>
<b>1407.0000</b>	<b>PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON (INSTALL)</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			17	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			40	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>1407.0000</b>	<b>PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON (INSTALL)</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$850.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$11,975.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>61</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$283.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$196.31</b>



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1408.0000	PEDESTRIAN POLE LIGHT SA2 FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
1408.0000	PEDESTRIAN POLE LIGHT SA2 FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$8,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$8,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$8,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$8,500.00</b>
1408.0016	16' DECORATIVE PEDESTRIAN LIGHT POLE	EA					
			8	\$10,500.00	\$84,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			6	\$10,200.00	\$61,200.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			6	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
1408.0016	16' DECORATIVE PEDESTRIAN LIGHT POLE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$32,700.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$217,200.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>20</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$10,900.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$10,860.00</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1410.1000	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED WITH INCANDESCENT LOOK AND COUNTDOWN TIMER FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	4	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			17	\$710.00	\$12,070.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			40	\$710.00	\$28,400.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1410.1000	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED WITH INCANDESCENT LOOK AND COUNTDOWN TIMER FURNISH & INSTALL						
<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>				<b>\$2,270.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$43,870.00</b>	
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>				<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>61</b>	
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>				<b>\$756.67</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$719.18</b>	
1454.0000	OPTICOM 3100 GPS UNIT (INSTALL)	EA	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1454.0000	OPTICOM 3100 GPS UNIT (INSTALL)						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$300.00	TOTAL COST :	\$3,300.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	2	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	22
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$150.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$150.00
1456.0000	OPTICOM DETECTORS (FURNISH)	EA					
			5	\$905.00	\$4,525.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1456.0000	OPTICOM DETECTORS (FURNISH)						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$905.00	TOTAL COST :	\$4,525.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	5
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$905.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$905.00
1501.0000	REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGNAL/PED HEAD	EA					
			3	\$200.00	\$600.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			63	\$100.00	\$6,300.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			84	\$100.00	\$8,400.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1501.0000	REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGNAL/PED HEAD						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$400.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$15,300.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>150</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$133.33</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$102.00</b>
1502.0000	PULL BOX - REMOVE	EA					
			3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$500.00	\$500.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			42	\$130.00	\$5,460.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1502.0000	PULL BOX - REMOVE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,080.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,310.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>46</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$360.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$158.91</b>
1504.0000	REMOVE SIGNAL POLE & MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	EA					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			13	\$2,150.00	\$27,950.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			7	\$2,150.00	\$15,050.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>1504.0000</b>	<b>REMOVE SIGNAL POLE &amp; MAST ARM ASSEMBLY</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$5,700.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$45,800.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>22</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,900.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$2,081.82</b>
<b>1509.0000</b>	<b>REMOVE/SALVAGE EXISTING CABINET</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			2	\$335.00	\$670.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			4	\$335.00	\$1,340.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>1509.0000</b>	<b>REMOVE/SALVAGE EXISTING CABINET</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$670.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,010.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>6</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$335.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$335.00</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1510.0000	REMOVE STANDARD BASE/POLE ASSEMBLY	EA					
			4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			24	\$976.09	\$23,426.16	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			2	\$976.09	\$1,952.18	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1510.0000	REMOVE STANDARD BASE/POLE ASSEMBLY						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,452.18</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$31,378.34</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>30</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,150.73</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,045.94</b>
1511.0000	REMOVE WOOD POLE	EA					
			15	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1511.0000	REMOVE WOOD POLE						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,250.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>15</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1512.0000	REMOVE STREET LIGHT POLE ASSY	EA					
			25	\$1,001.08	\$25,027.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1512.0000	REMOVE STREET LIGHT POLE ASSY						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,001.08</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$25,027.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>25</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,001.08</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1,001.08</b>
1513.0000	REMOVE SPAN WIRE ASSY W/CABLE & SIGNS	LS					
			4	\$690.00	\$2,760.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1513.0000	REMOVE SPAN WIRE ASSY W/CABLE & SIGNS						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$690.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,760.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>4</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$690.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$690.00</b>
1575.0000	PAINT & THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS, REMOVE	LF					
			1434	\$1.75	\$2,509.50	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1575.0000	PAINT & THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS, REMOVE						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$1.75	TOTAL COST :	\$2,509.50
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	1434
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$1.75	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$1.75
1577.0000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS, LUMP SUM	LS					
			1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
1577.0000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS, LUMP SUM						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$8,500.00	TOTAL COST :	\$8,500.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	2	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	2
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$4,250.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$4,250.00
1601.0000	THERMOPLASTIC, 8" (CROSSWALK) (F1)	LF					



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			699	\$1.75	\$1,223.25	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			848	\$2.00	\$1,696.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			350	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			72	\$5.00	\$360.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			132	\$2.35	\$310.20	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			147	\$4.00	\$588.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			160	\$4.00	\$640.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
<b>1601.0000</b>	<b>THERMOPLASTIC, 8" (CROSSWALK) (FI)</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$27.10</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,617.45</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2408</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3.87</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3.16</b>
<b>1601.0400</b>	<b>4" SOLID WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			117	\$1.50	\$175.50	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			188	\$2.00	\$376.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
1601.0400	4" SOLID WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$551.50</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>305</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1.75</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1.81</b>
1601.0600	6" SOLID WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF					
			2410	\$5.00	\$12,050.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1601.0600	6" SOLID WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$5.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$12,050.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2410</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$5.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$5.00</b>
1601.1200	12" SOLID WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF					
			1226	\$3.25	\$3,984.50	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			1239	\$7.00	\$8,673.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1601.1200	12" SOLID WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$10.25</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$12,657.50</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2465</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$5.13</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$5.13</b>
1602.0000	TRAFFIC STOP BAR 24" INSTALL	LF					
			164	\$6.50	\$1,066.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			350	\$8.50	\$2,975.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			155	\$15.00	\$2,325.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			1157	\$10.00	\$11,570.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			108	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			18	\$9.00	\$162.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			49	\$20.00	\$980.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1602.0000	TRAFFIC STOP BAR 24" INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$79.00	TOTAL COST :	\$20,158.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	7	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	2001
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$11.29	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$10.07
1606.0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS WHITE SOLID 4" FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			230	\$2.00	\$460.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
1606.0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS WHITE SOLID 4" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$2.00	TOTAL COST :	\$460.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	230
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$2.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$2.00
1606.0400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS WHITE 4" FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			450	\$1.00	\$450.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			300	\$1.00	\$300.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			134	\$1.00	\$134.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			100	\$2.00	\$200.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
<b>1606.0400</b>	<b>PAVEMENT MARKINGS WHITE 4" FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$5.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,084.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>984</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1.25</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1.10</b>
<b>1606.1200</b>	<b>PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12" SOLID WHITE FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>LF</b>					
			546	\$3.00	\$1,638.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			136	\$5.00	\$680.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
<b>1606.1200</b>	<b>PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12" SOLID WHITE FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$8.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,318.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>682</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$4.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3.40</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1606.2400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS SOLID WHITE 24" FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	165	\$8.50	\$1,402.50	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			244	\$6.00	\$1,464.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$14.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,866.50</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>409</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$7.25</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$7.01</b>
1610.0000	PAVEMENT MARKING YELLOW SOLID 4" FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	1325	\$1.00	\$1,325.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			330	\$1.00	\$330.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			1380	\$1.10	\$1,518.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1610.0000	PAVEMENT MARKING YELLOW SOLID 4" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$3.10	TOTAL COST :	\$3,173.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	3	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	3035
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$1.03	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$1.05
1612.0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID 4" CONSTRUCT	LF					
			360	\$2.00	\$720.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1857	\$2.00	\$3,714.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			1898	\$3.00	\$5,694.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
1612.0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID 4" CONSTRUCT						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$7.00	TOTAL COST :	\$10,128.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	3	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	4115
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$2.33	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$2.46

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1613.0000	PAVEMENT MARKING YELLOW BROKEN 4" FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			89	\$3.00	\$267.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1647	\$1.00	\$1,647.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
1613.0000	PAVEMENT MARKING YELLOW BROKEN 4" FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$4.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,914.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1736</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$2.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1.10</b>
1615.0600	PAVEMENT MARKINGS FIRE LANE FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			594	\$1.00	\$594.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
1615.0600	PAVEMENT MARKINGS FIRE LANE FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$594.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>594</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$1.00</b>



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1626.0000	TRAFFIC ARROWS (FI)	EA					
			17	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			11	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			2	\$250.00	\$500.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
1626.0000	TRAFFIC ARROWS (FI)						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$1,075.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$11,550.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>40</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$268.75</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$288.75</b>
1626.1000	PAVEMENT MARKING LETTER	EA					
			10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			6	\$150.00	\$900.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			52	\$150.00	\$7,800.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1626.1000	PAVEMENT MARKING LETTER						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$425.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$9,950.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>68</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$141.67</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$146.32</b>
1626.2000	PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL	EA					
			5	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			3	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			8	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			4	\$545.00	\$2,180.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
1626.2000	PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,270.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$9,380.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>20</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$567.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$469.00</b>
1626.3000	PAVEMENT MARKING 12" x 18" YIELD TRIANGLE	EA					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			14	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			23	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>1626.3000</b>	<b>PAVEMENT MARKING 12" x 18" YIELD TRIANGLE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$155.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,845.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>37</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$77.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$76.89</b>
<b>1637.0000</b>	<b>CONCRETE WHEELSTOP</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			11	\$70.00	\$770.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
<b>1637.0000</b>	<b>CONCRETE WHEELSTOP</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$70.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$770.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>11</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$70.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$70.00</b>
<b>1640.0000</b>	<b>4" SQ. ACRYLIC TRAFFIC BUTTON MONO-REFLECTIVE, WHITE (F1)</b>	<b>EA</b>					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			192	\$4.00	\$768.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			6	\$4.00	\$24.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			22	\$4.00	\$88.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			46	\$10.00	\$460.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			50	\$10.00	\$500.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			25	\$5.20	\$130.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			679	\$4.00	\$2,716.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			4	\$10.00	\$40.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			95	\$10.00	\$950.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			27	\$25.00	\$675.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
			14	\$8.00	\$112.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1640.0000	4" SQ. ACRYLIC TRAFFIC BUTTON MONO- REFLECTIVE, WHITE (FI)						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$94.20</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$6,463.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1160</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$8.56</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$5.57</b>
1641.0000	4" SQ. ACRYLIC TRAFFIC BUTTON MONO- REFLECTIVE, YELLOW (FI)	EA					
			42	\$6.00	\$252.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
1641.0000	4" SQ. ACRYLIC TRAFFIC BUTTON MONO- REFLECTIVE, YELLOW (FI)						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$252.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>42</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>
1646.0000	4" SQ. ACRYLIC TRAFFIC BUTTON BI- DIRECTIONAL REFLECTIVE, YELLOW (FI)	EA					

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			42	\$4.00	\$168.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			192	\$4.00	\$768.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			76	\$4.00	\$304.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			4	\$10.00	\$40.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			54	\$5.00	\$270.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			86	\$4.00	\$344.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			100	\$5.00	\$500.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			68	\$8.00	\$544.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

1646.0000 4" SQ. ACRYLIC TRAFFIC BUTTON BI-DIRECTIONAL REFLECTIVE, YELLOW (F1)

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$44.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,938.00</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>622</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$5.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4.72</b>

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1647.0000	4" SQUARE ACRYLIC TRAFFIC BUTTON BI- DIRECTIONAL REFLECIVE, BLUE FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			3	\$15.00	\$45.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			7	\$15.00	\$105.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			2	\$20.00	\$40.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			4	\$10.00	\$40.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			7	\$45.00	\$315.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			6	\$16.00	\$96.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			18	\$13.00	\$234.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			1	\$15.00	\$15.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			4	\$15.00	\$60.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1647.0000	4" SQUARE ACRYLIC TRAFFIC BUTTON BI- DIRECTIONAL REFLECIVE, BLUE FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$164.00	TOTAL COST :	\$950.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	9	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	52
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$18.22	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$18.27
1650.0000	TRAFFIC BUTTONS NRW 4" ROUND FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			438	\$3.75	\$1,642.50	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			75	\$4.00	\$300.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			24	\$4.00	\$96.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			55	\$5.00	\$275.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			50	\$10.00	\$500.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			25	\$5.85	\$146.25	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			1641	\$4.00	\$6,564.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			16	\$5.00	\$80.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			380	\$7.00	\$2,660.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			108	\$25.00	\$2,700.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
			62	\$8.00	\$496.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09
<b>1650.0000</b>	<b>TRAFFIC BUTTONS NRW 4" ROUND FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$81.60</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$15,459.75</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2874</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$7.42</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$5.38</b>
<b>1651.0000</b>	<b>TRAFFIC BUTTONS NRY JIGGLE BAR TILE 6" SQUARE FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			10	\$18.00	\$180.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1651.0000	TRAFFIC BUTTONS NRY JIGGLE BAR TILE 6" SQUARE FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$18.00	TOTAL COST :	\$180.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	10
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$18.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$18.00
1655.0000	TRAFFIC BUTTONS MDY JIGGLE BAR TILE 6" SQUARE FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			22	\$20.00	\$440.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
1655.0000	TRAFFIC BUTTONS MDY JIGGLE BAR TILE 6" SQUARE FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$20.00	TOTAL COST :	\$440.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	22
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$20.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$20.00
1656.0000	TRAFFIC BUTTONS NRY 4" ROUND FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			324	\$3.75	\$1,215.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1020	\$4.00	\$4,080.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			348	\$4.00	\$1,392.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			334	\$5.00	\$1,670.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			84	\$4.00	\$336.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			450	\$7.00	\$3,150.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**1656.0000 TRAFFIC BUTTONS  
NRY 4" ROUND  
FURNISH & INSTALL**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$27.75</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$11,843.00</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>2560</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$4.63</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4.63</b>

**1670.0000 4" ROUND CEREMIC TRAFFIC BUTTON NON-REFLECTIVE, YELLOW FURNISH & INSTALL**

			28	\$6.00	\$168.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			606	\$4.00	\$2,424.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			666	\$5.00	\$3,330.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
<b>1670.0000</b>	<b>4" ROUND CEREMIC TRAFFIC BUTTON NON-REFLECTIVE, YELLOW FURNISH &amp; INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$15.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,922.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1300</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$5.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$4.56</b>
<b>1702.0000</b>	<b>SIGN, MAST ARM MOUNT, INSTALL</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			4	\$380.00	\$1,520.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			26	\$190.00	\$4,940.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
<b>1702.0000</b>	<b>SIGN, MAST ARM MOUNT, INSTALL</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$570.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$6,460.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>30</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$285.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$215.33</b>
<b>1800.0000</b>	<b>STREET LIGHT BASE CONSTRUCT</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			13	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
<b>1800.0000</b>	<b>STREET LIGHT BASE CONSTRUCT</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$3,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$16,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>17</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$1,500.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$970.59</b>
<b>1900.0000</b>	<b>SIGN &amp; BARRICADE</b>	<b>LS</b>					
			1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$20,517.80	\$20,517.80	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			1	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			1	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
			1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
			1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			1	\$15,090.00	\$15,090.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
<b>1900.0000</b>	<b>SIGN &amp; BARRICADE</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,148,107.80</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,148,107.80</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>20</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$107,405.39</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$107,405.39</b>
<b>1900.1000</b>	<b>SIGN &amp; BARRICADE, MONTHLY</b>	<b>MOS</b>					
			2	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			2	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
<b>1900.1000</b>	<b>SIGN &amp; BARRICADE, MONTHLY</b>						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$17,100.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$50,200.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>14</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$3,420.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$3,585.71</b>
<b>1907.0000</b>	<b>POST &amp; FOUNDATION OF STREET AND TRAFFIC SIGN INSTALL</b>	<b>EA</b>					
			4	\$785.00	\$3,140.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$350.00	\$350.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			3	\$1,111.00	\$3,333.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$785.00	\$785.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			2	\$360.00	\$720.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			7	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			62	\$450.00	\$27,900.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			5	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			8	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	ROUNDABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1907.0000	POST & FOUNDATION OF STREET AND TRAFFIC SIGN INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6,791.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$53,828.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>107</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$565.92</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$503.07</b>
1907.0020	POST & FOUNDATION OF STREET AND TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVE AND RELOCATE	EA					
			9	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16
			8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	ROUNDAABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1907.0020	POST & FOUNDATION OF STREET AND TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVE AND RELOCATE						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$1,600.00	TOTAL COST :	\$13,200.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	4	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	34
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$400.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$388.24
1907.1000	STREET AND TRAFFIC SIGN INSTALL	EA					
			10	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			101	\$350.00	\$35,350.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
1907.1000	STREET AND TRAFFIC SIGN INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$900.00	TOTAL COST :	\$40,850.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	2	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	111
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$450.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$368.02
1908.0000	POST & FOUNDATION OF STREET AND TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVE AND DISPOSE	EA					
			4	\$465.00	\$1,860.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			3	\$100.00	\$300.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$100.00	\$100.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$465.00	\$465.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			3	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			10	\$50.00	\$500.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$500.00	\$500.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			42	\$150.00	\$6,300.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			3	\$35.00	\$105.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1908.0000	POST & FOUNDATION OF STREET AND TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVE AND DISPOSE						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$3,225.00	TOTAL COST :	\$14,510.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	11	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	77
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$293.18	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$188.44
1909.0000	STREET & TRAFFIC SIGN PANELS REMOVE, SALVAGE & DELIVER TO COG TRAFFIC SHOP	EA					
			3	\$100.00	\$300.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$465.00	\$465.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$100.00	\$100.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			3	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			4	\$465.00	\$1,860.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			10	\$50.00	\$500.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			91	\$175.00	\$15,925.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			13	\$641.08	\$8,334.04	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1909.0000	STREET & TRAFFIC SIGN PANELS REMOVE, SALVAGE & DELIVER TO COG TRAFFIC SHOP						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$2,656.08	TOTAL COST :	\$29,464.04
				PROJECT COUNT :	8	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	126
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$332.01	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$233.84
1915.0210	CONDUIT 2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC, DIRECTIONAL DRILL, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			300	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
1915.0210	CONDUIT 2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC, DIRECTIONAL DRILL, FURNISH & INSTALL						
				TOTAL UNIT COST :	\$18.00	TOTAL COST :	\$5,400.00
				PROJECT COUNT :	1	TOTAL QUANTITIES :	300
				AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :	\$18.00	AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :	\$18.00
1920.0000	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT	LF					
			1860	\$12.00	\$22,320.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
1920.0000	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$12.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$22,320.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1860</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$12.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$12.00</b>
1922.0000	PULL BOX 13"x24", FURNISH & INSTALL	EA					
			6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
1922.0000	PULL BOX 13"x24", FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$600.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$3,600.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>6</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$600.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$600.00</b>
2000.0000	CONTINGENCY CONSTRUCT	LS					
			1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			160000	\$1.00	\$160,000.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			1	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			1	\$960,000.00	\$960,000.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28
			1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			1	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			1	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
			1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	ROUNDBOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			1	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**2000.0000 CONTINGENCY CONSTRUCT**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$6,880,001.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$7,040,000.00</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>160022</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$299,130.48</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$43.99</b>

**2100.0000 MOBILIZATION & MOVE IN LS**

			1	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	ROWLETT CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENT AT SH 78 (PWD2019015)	2022/12/15
			1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	GARLAND PEDESTRIAN PATH	2020/4/16



**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$87,205.00	\$87,205.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	SECTION 1: WEST MILLER ROAD - BETWEEN RIDGECREST DR AND SOUTH GLENBROOK DR; SECTION 2: NASH ST WATER BETWEEN NORTH GARLAND AVE AND HILLCREST	2020/05/21
			1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	BOBTOWN RD, WATERHOUSE BLVD, AND S COUNTRY CLUB RD PAVEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS	2019/12/19
			1	\$39,030.00	\$39,030.00	MAIN STREET AND AVENUE A ALLEY REPLACEMENT	2019/12/05
			1	\$47,663.50	\$47,663.50	ROAN ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT	2019/09/10
			1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	BRINSAP REPAIRS, GROUP 1B, BRIDGE REMEDIATION, 2016001	2018/5/29
			1	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
			1	\$109,982.40	\$109,982.40	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12
			1	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00	RIDGEDALE AND GLENBROOK WATER, SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	2017/12/14
			1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	JUSTICE & TYNES WATER LINE REPLACEMENT, PLANO ROAD SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	2017/12/07
			1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	DUCK CREEK SIPHON REPLACEMENTS - NICKENS AND LaPRADA SIPHONS	2017/11/28

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
			1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	FOREST LANE WATER REPLACEMENT - JUPITER RD. TO STATE ST.	2017/07/20
			1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			1	\$5,091.00	\$5,091.00	PARKMONT DRIVE AREA DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	2017/07/13
			1	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	BRIDGE REMEDIATION 2015 BRINSAP REPAIRS GROUP 1A PROJECT NO. PWD2016001	2017/05/18
			1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	ROUNDABOUT RECONSTRUCTION, BRAND ROAD AT BELLAIRE DRIVE	2017/03/30
			1	\$46,177.75	\$46,177.75	S. FIFTH ST - WATER AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS DAUGHERTY DRIVE TO MILLER ROAD	2017/03/09

**2100.0000 MOBILIZATION & MOVE IN**

<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$2,974,149.65</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$2,974,149.65</b>
<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>22</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>22</b>
<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$135,188.62</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$135,188.62</b>

**2100.1000 SUPPLEMENTAL MOBILIZATION LS**

			1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
--	--	--	---	-------------	-------------	---	------------

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
2100.1000	SUPPLEMENTAL MOBILIZATION						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$10,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$10,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$10,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$10,000.00</b>
2500.0000	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF POWER POLES	LS					
			1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
2500.0000	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF POWER POLES						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$10,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$10,000.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>1</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$10,000.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$10,000.00</b>
2665.2200	2-4" and 2-6" GALVANIZED RIGID CONDUITS	LF					
			10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	E OATES ROAD PAVING, DRAINAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS BROADWAY BLVD TO ROSEHILL ROAD	2018/04/12

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
2665.2200	2-4" and 2-6" GALVANIZED RIGID CONDUITS						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$1,500.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>10</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>
2710.0502	RED YUCCA 2 GALLON PLANT	EA					
			250	\$31.00	\$7,750.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			65	\$44.00	\$2,860.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			250	\$24.00	\$6,000.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
			65	\$31.00	\$2,015.00	ROSEHILL STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	2021/06/08
2710.0502	RED YUCCA 2 GALLON PLANT						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$130.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$18,625.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>630</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$32.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$29.56</b>
3300.0201	POLE RISER 2" RIGID METAL, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			320	\$19.50	\$6,240.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31

**City Of Garland  
Average Bid Price**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PROJECT	DATE
3300.0201	POLE RISER 2" RIGID METAL, FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$19.50</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$6,240.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>320</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$19.50</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$19.50</b>
3300.0401	POLE RISER 4" RIGID METAL, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF					
			105	\$49.00	\$5,145.00	SHILOH ROAD, IH^#% TO KINGSLEY ROAD, AND MCCREE ROAD, LEON TO KCS ROW	2018/07/31
3300.0401	POLE RISER 4" RIGID METAL, FURNISH & INSTALL						
				<b>TOTAL UNIT COST :</b>	<b>\$49.00</b>	<b>TOTAL COST :</b>	<b>\$5,145.00</b>
				<b>PROJECT COUNT :</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>TOTAL QUANTITIES :</b>	<b>105</b>
				<b>AVERAGE COST PER PROJECT :</b>	<b>\$49.00</b>	<b>AVERAGE COST PER QUANTITY :</b>	<b>\$49.00</b>